Rule 2 116

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Form 2.33B

Name of Company Company number
PStores Realisations Limited (formerly 00290792
Peacock’s Stores Limited)
Inthe High Court of Justice Court case number
403 0o£2012
[full narme of coust]
@) Inset  L'We (a)
nane(s)end  Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
sddress(er)of KPMGLLP KFMGLIP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP
sdmnusta()  § Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assernbly Square
London London London Brtannia Quay
ECAY 8BB EC4AY SBB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(®) Insert name end
'“31%"; having been appomnted admumstrators of PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores
regusta “cm;,,,,, Limited) /o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 4SD
() Insert dateof  On 19 January 2012 by the directors
appomtment
(D) nsat name of
sppoirtar/apphcant
(€) nsert date hereby give notice that the court has ordercd that the edministretion chall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order is attached.
L/We gttach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.
Si|
gned La Bl
Joint Administrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto gme any contact mftemation mthe Kelly Hanes
box opposite but if you do, it wallhelp Cfarrpame House | RPMGLLP
to contact you if there 13 a query onthe fam The . .
contact mformaticn that you give will ba visible lo Arlington Business Park
searchers of the publsc record Theale
Reading RG7 4SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
7] When you have campleted mnd sagned thes farm, please send & tothe Registrar of Canpames at.
>
g Carpmies House, Crownt Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Curaiy
E
iy *A2F7SYOW* =
el A27 21/08/2013 #129

COMPANIES HOUSE




€10z Isnbny 6

(papuawe se) ggg| sajny AouaAjosu| ay)
J00LL'ZPUBQLL'Z ‘L2 SOINY 0] uensund podal ssaiboud jeur

(uonesjsiuiwpe uli jje)
pajiwi] 09 saje)s3 uewsioq

(paywiT sa10)g S, )209e3d Al19WI0))
PajillT suoljesijedy salo)Sd

(o1d dnoug) yoooead ayy AjliawLioy)
o|d suoljesijeay 19d

Auxajdwoo ybnoayz 6upino

S i




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Wame of Company Company number
PGL Realisations Pic 03300987
(formerly The Peacock Group Plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case nummber

Chancery Division, Companies Court 401/2012

(fullname of court)

We
Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KFMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishury Square 8 Salishury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britannia Quay
EC4Y S8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y BB Cardiff CF104AX

Administrators of the above comparny attach a progress report for the period

from to
19 January 2013 18 July 2013
Foo Bl
Signed
Joint Admumistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detells:
You donot haveto gire sany contact nformation Shedagh Richardson
the box opposite bt of you 4o, £ will help Campames KPMGLLP
House to cantact you o there s & quary on the form Arimngton Business Park
The cortact mformaticn that you give wall bevesibleto Theale
searchers of the publac record Reading
RG7 45D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have campleied and signed this farm, please send it to the Registrar of Carnpanes at:-

Compunies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 302 DX 33050 Cardtty




Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
PStores Realisations Eumited (formerly Peacock’s 00290792
Stores Limited)
Inthe High Court of Justice Court case nutnber

Chancery Division, Comrpanies Cowrt 403/2012

[fullname of court)

We
Christine Laveaty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonzthan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KFPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britannia Quay
EC4Y BB EC4Y €BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to

19 Jarnuary 2013 18 July 2013

(-(d go-' a

Signed
Jomt Admimistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto giwe any contact mformation n Sheilagh Richardson
the bax cpposite tagt 1f you do, ¢ will help Compantes KPMGLLP
House to contact you f there 13 & query on the forn. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give milibevisidleto Theale
searchers of the publyc record Reading
RG7 48D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange _

When you have campleted and signed this form, please snd d to the Registrar of Comparues at-

Coampames House receipt date barcode Cuorpantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CurdlT




Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company muntber
Dorsman Estates Co Limited 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division, Companies Court 402/2012

[full name of court]

We
Chyistine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Agsembly Square
London London London Bntanmnia Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

Administrators of the above company attach a progress repart for the period

from to
19 Jamary 2013 18 July 2013
[Feo Bl
Signed
Joint Administrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
Ycu donothaveto give eny contact nformation Shedagh Richardson
the bax gpposite bat 1f you do, & will help Campenues KPMGLLP
House to contact you of there t5 & query on the form. Arfington Business Park
The cantact nformation that you give willbe visibleto Theale
sezrchers of the public record Reading
RG745D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this farm, please send it tothe Registrar of Compantes at -

Companies House, Crovm Way, Cardilf CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardift




Rule 2.116 Form 2 33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company mumber
PGL, Realisations ple (formerly The Peacock 03300987
Group plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
401 of 2012
{full name of coast]
Whset EWe (a)
name(s)and  Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
sddres(es)of  KPMQGLLP KPMGLLP KPMQG LLP KPMGLLP
sdmaustrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britannia Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB ECAY 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

) lsert narne mnd
sddressofthe  1,aying been appointed administrators of PGL Realisations ple (formerly The Peacock Group plc) c/o

e ouy  KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 43D

@Isetdatsof On 19 Jamary 2012 by the directors

wppomtment
(D insat name of
sppowrter/app hcant
(&) nsert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the administration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order ig attached,
1/We attach to this notice a copy of the final progress repart,
si
igned fo B “
Jomnt Adminstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donot haveto gwe my contact mfcrmation m the Kelly Haines
bax oppostetut of you do, it willhelp Campantes House | (KPMG LLP
to condact you 1fthere 13 a query onthe foom The . .
cortact mformation that you give wall be visbleto Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 48D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have complead mnd signed this foomn, please send it Lothe Regrsirar of Canpames at

Campanes House recerpt date barcode Campmies House, Crown Way, Cardilf CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardit




Rule2116 Form 2.33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company mumber
PStores Realisations Limuted (formerly 00290792
Peacock’s Stores Lumited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
403 of 2012
[full name of court]

@) Iseat  L'We (a)

nane(Hand  Chnistine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(es) of KPMG LLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
wdmnustratoc(s) 8 Salishuyy Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanima Quay
EC4Y 8BB ECAY 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF10 4AX
(b) Insert name and

ddress of the  1aying been appomted administrators of PStores Realisations Lumited (formerly Peacock's Stores

e ooy Limited) ¢/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 4SD

(@ hsetdateof On 19 January 2012 by the directors

appomntment
(d) wnsat name of
appomntor/spp hcant
(© nsect date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admimstration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order is attached.
LfWe attach to this notice a copy of the {inal progress report.
Signed
1211 [( o fRoq le
Joint Admimstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto gwve sy cantact mformaton m the Kelly Haines
Hox opposite but 1f you do, it will help Canpanies House
toc;gdya.nfthere:slqucryonthe f:ﬂxv The KPMGLLP
contact mfcrmation that you give will be visible to Arlington Business Park
sexrchars of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 4SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 | DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed thus form, please send & tothe Registrar of Campames at.

Comparntes House receipt date barcode Companles House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardiY




Name of Company Company number
Darsman Estates Co Limited 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
402 of 2012
[fud) e of court]
@) Isat  FWe (a)
nsme(yand  Christing Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
wddress(eyof KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
smnotrta(®) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Asscmbly Square
London London London Briannia Quay
ECAY 8BB ECAY §BB ECA4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
() et nl'n& d
sddress of the . \ . . . .
reg + offios of having been appointed administrators of Diorsman Estates Co Limited c/o KPMG LLP, Arlington

Rule 2.116

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Form 2.33B

Business Pask, Theale, Reading RG7 4SD

campmy
©hsetdatecf On 19 Jamary 2012 by the directors
tppontment
() meat name of
eppontor/app icant
(© usert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admimstration shall end on 19 July 2013
end a copy of the court order is attached.
#We attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.
S
igned o nq o
Joint Administrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
Yau do not have to give sy cadact nformation in the Kelly Hames
box opposite but if you do, it will help Campantes House KPMGLLP
to contect you 1f there 13 a query on the fom. The .
cantact nfarmation that you give will be visbleto Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public recrd Theale
Reading RG7 45D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
When you have campleted ind signed thus fam, please send & tothe Regstrar of Canpantes at
Companzes House recerpt date barcoda Conpariies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF1430Z DX X3 Cardir




A pamese) SBL IV AU SSIMG B '8ANRIEA00D) [BUDNBLISIU] DN UIW POIEIIE SULIY JOQUO IUBPUBCIPU) O NIOMIBL DINdX BY) JO WY JOQUAK B PUB 47 odoing DY Jo Aeipisqns e | ‘diysiecnsed Ajige) paiu M @ ‘d17 SWE¥ £1029

SUONEASIUILIPE S JO JONpUoy ayj Jo poday siy) 4o 10adsal u) uosiad Aue o) Alijiger] Aue 1deooe jou Jim pue Aijiqisuodsal AU aWINSSE J0U S30P 4717 I
‘me] AqQ pepiuuiad Jusjxs 1S8[in} 8Y 0} ‘pue Way} o} [euosiad ale siojepinbi juiop pajuodde Apuanbasqns sy puUB SICIENSIVILPY JUIOP JaULIO) 8Y) Jo siusunuiodde ay g

‘SO PUB puB|Bug ui SJUBJUNODDY paJaey) Jo aimgsu) ayy AqQ Jauonnoeld Asusajosur ue se |98 0) pasuoyine
st alAog p3 "UONBIDOSSY Siauonoeld Adusajosu| sy AQ slauonioeid ADUSAJOSUI SB 108 0) pasuoyine are sdoyd ueyieuor pue Bulwald pieyay ‘Apaae aunsuyd

‘uossad yons Aue o} podal siy) jo 1padsas w Aypgen Aue 1deade Jou [m pue AJiigisuodsal AUE SWNSSE J0U 0P SIOJRASIUILIPY WIOP au3 ‘me| Ag papiwaad jusixe
1S3|IN) 8L O1 ¥SU UMO S} JB OS S80D 9861 S9Ny AJUSAIOSU| Sy} JOpUn UBY) JSUI0 IX8IU0D Aue Ul Jo asodind Jayio Aue Joj woday siy) uo Aldal o) sesooyo jeyy uosisd
Auy sio)palid Joj S8WO2N0 [BNOR U} 0} se aosuepinb se uodn paijs! aq JOUURD pue AUO 2AREASN(( B1B Podal SIY} Ul papN[aw SIONPRLD 10} SSLI0DIN0 Pajewnss Auy

dnoub swes ay) ul SaIUBRdWOD 1810 JO PSHWI 07 S8IBIST UBWISIOQ] PSJIWIT SUOIESIESY Sa10]Sd 'o1d suonesiieay 1Od Ul 1s219jul [erouBeuly
AUB JO J0 1qap BY) O} UOKE[I Ul UOISIDSN JUSLWIISBAUI AUB LLIOJUI 0] ‘pasn aq 0} S|Geyns Jou s pue ‘pasn Buiaq jo uoneidwsiuod w pasedaid usaq Jou sey yoday siy)

“Xaju02 Jayio Aue ui Jo ‘esodind Jayjo

Aue 1o} Jo ‘uosiad Jay1o Aue Aq uodn parjal aq 0} 21GeynS jou s1 ] asodind 18U)0 OU 10} pue ‘suchensiuiupe ay) Jo ssaiboid ay) uo sjepdn ue ypm s1o)palo apiacld

0) 986} S9|NY AousAjosuy| sy} Japun Ainp Aoiniels sy yim A|dutos o) A|9j0s ‘pajiwi 09 $8Je1S3 UBWISIOQ PUB PSJWIT SUONESIEaY S8.10)Sd ‘o1d suonesiesy 9d Jo
S10)epinbiT JUIOr SB 92110 Ul MOU SJojeisiurupy juior sy Ausuwo) ‘adod ueyleuor pue ajfog p3 ‘Butwsiy pieydry ‘Ausae sunsuyd Aq patedasd useq sey yoday siu)

Hoday siy) inoqy :3d1j0N




8 poasstos SuBY Iy Anud SSMS B ‘ani2Iedo0n EUONELISIUL DN WM PSIBINE S Jquia JUapuadapul 1O YOMaU HINC BL JO UL JBQISL & PUB 477 8doiNT OWdY JO AIBIRISgns @ s ‘diLsiauned AlGe) PRI HN B dT7 SWdX €102

€10z Aenuged ¢
pajep (papusiue SE) 9861 SoINY ASUSAIOSU] B} 10 2P
any o0} juensund saivedwon auy 40 siojpalo 0} Yoday

SJapUa| JO 8)eDIPUAS
e JO Jjeyaq uo 931sny) AJLN0as Se 94 jueg sAejoeg

{papuswie se) agel Sany ASUsA|osU] 8y
pajiwr] Suonesi ey sa.0)Sd

oid suonesiieay 19d

adod ueyieuor pue aifog p3 ‘AusaeT aulsuy)
dT1 OWdM

SWIOISNY 9 enuaaay WH

ZLozsnbny ¢
palep (pspuswe se) 9861 So[Ny AJUBAOSU| B} JO Jb €
ajny o} juensind saiuedwos sy jo sJoppalo 0) Yodey

poday

ssaiboiy puodseg
Joypaid painasg
sany

881015 d

19d

siojepinbiq
DINdA

OUWH

uodoay
ssalbouad 1s14

Apanoadsa: (papuswe se)
0861 Sajny ADUaA|OSU| BY) PUB 986 | 10V ADUSA|OSU] 8 JO 1 E 2INPayos ‘98| 10V Aduaajosu| auy) 0} a1e sajny Jo sydeibeled ‘suonoag 0) Hoday SIy) Ul SeoUdIS)8I 8Y |

(papwn {d1) WM3 ApauLio)) papwin 310)S $H009B3d
paywIn 0 $3)E)S3 UBWSIOg

(soedwon ay) Jo [je) swng

AuoYILy [1aN YUY AS|UBS pleudry ‘sijj3 abioag) Loy
(Auo sal01g4) Aemeg pieysry Ayiown]

pajiwiM 07 S81eIsT UBWSIOoQ
pue pajiwi suonesieay sai01gd ‘od suonesiesy 19d

ZLOZ Yol €) uo
sauedwon) oY) JO SIONPIII UMOUY (B 0} J]qe|IBAR apew

se ‘(papusiwie se) 086 Sajny ADUBAJOSU| BUY JOEE Z
9iny pue 9g6| OV Aouanjosu| ey} Jo |G 8INPaYIS ‘Y
ydeiBesed Jopun sjesodold ,SIOIENSIUILIPY JO JUDWBIEIS

T1OZ 40 £0F PUB Z10Z JO L0V ‘THOZ 4O ZO¥ S.ON ‘sonsnf
10 UNO7) |BAOY By} Ul pajuelb SIapiQ) UOHERSIUIWPY Sy

d11 O jo adod ueypeuor
pue ajlog p3 ‘Buiws|4 pieyory ‘AleseT aunsuyd)

{(popuswe se) 9861 10V Aauaajosu] ay |

NM3

uewsiog

s10)9a.1Q

sajuedwo?)

sjesodoiy
Slojensiuiwpy

suonjessiuupy
10 S19PIO
uoneASILILPY

sIojel)SiuIupYy

»y

sSw19} Jo Alesso|o




6 paarssas By Iy ARuD ssMG @ 8AgeIodo0D) [BUORBLLGIU] DN UTW POIBTILE SUL JARLAW JUBPLUSADPUI JO HIOMBU NG BUI JO UL 1aquiot B pur J17 edaung O jo Aeprsqns B 5 diyssaued Amge) pamn Mn ¢ Jd11 ONdY £40T O

G sjesodoud J0 sjuswale)s si0ASILIWLPY S
rAd sosuadxa j0 soINpayds +
£e sjunoaoe sjuswiAed pue sydiaday ¢

sajel 1no abieyd Jo a|npayds

12 Buipnjoul ‘sasAjeue 1$09 pue swi} SIOJRSIUIWPY ¢
A uonhewJojul LoNEIS |

saolipuaddy
12z ABajes)s ainjnj pue SUOIEJISIUIWIPE 3Y) WO} PXT
1°1% uojjesijead Jo s}so0)
al S10}1paId Painaasun 1o} awWoANQ
£l suonessiulwpe 3y} Jo awonno pue ssasboid
Ll Atewiuns sANoaxy
abed

S]UaU09




Alewwins aAIIN29xg




(33 peapsau SIYBY [y AIDUD SEWG B 8ANRISdOCD (BLOTBLISIUL I I POTBHILE BULY JSQUIS 1UBpUBHapt] J0 3peMDU DI BUI 10 LY Jaquiswt @ pug 477 84aIn3 DY Jo Aeipisqns @ s diysisun/ed Aqey pein Mn B ‘411 ONdX €102

Joyepinbiy yuior ‘'sifog pg W
m w257

paubig =

sJojepinbi juiop se pajuiodde Anp auam adod uryieuor pue gaae sunsuyd
‘ajiog p3 pue £10Z AInr 61 uo aaejd oo} Buueay Unoy ey uonepinbi Alosindwos oyu saivedwon auy aze|d 0) Unoy sy} pauonnad ‘a10jaJaY; ‘SIOIBNSILTWIPY 9L =

‘1NoY oYy Aq dn punom aq

0} seiuedwon) auy 10} sjeudoldde 1sow §I paasijaq SIOIRISIUNLPY JUIOr S} SSIUBISWNDID 3y} W ‘alojeiay] saiuedwo) ay) aAjossIp 0y ejendosdde jou s )t ‘$joRII0D

SNO0JBUO JBYJ0 pue sasiwaid pjoyases] JO JOUNBISIP 8Y) 'JONPaLs) PaIndag ay) JO 12Usq 8y} JO) SUQIESIES) taU1IN} 0) Lol Ut JejndibEd Ul ‘paAjosSaIun uiewsl
SJajjEW SE JBJOSU| "SIN0J JIXD UB S S|qe[IeA. Jou s uonepinby Asjunjoa sioypaud ‘sauedwos) sy O SI0JIPaio pSINJSsun 0) S|eliEBAER SpUny JOUUN] OU 2 I3} 0w =

uodas siy Jo g1 96ed uo Ino 1as 1 sauedwo) sy} JO YIBS Jo SIONPaID paindasun ay) o) pied spuapiap Hed paquosard Jo AewwnNs y =
*SJO)P2ID PAINIISUN B} O] UORNQUISIP 3YLNY AUR &q Jou | 818y} ‘[iny ul piedal &g Jou [Im SIONPaID) PaINdas ay} Jeyl 0Bl aylojang =

€10z yoJep Buunp uayepapun sem ssiuedwo)
8y} JO SIOJIPaID PaINDesUN £69'gL 0) puspinip Hed paquosaid ay jo uonnquUsIp (986 | 10V ASUBAJOSU| 8y} JO |G 9|NPayds Jo (£)6a ydeibered o} Juensind) sioypaso
painosasun o} Jed paquasald 8y} Jo UOKNGUISIP B 8YBW 0] pajiuuad aq SIoJBNSIUIWPY 8y} 1BY) Z1L0Z J9G0J00 ZZ U0 HNoY 8y} WOy UOKESUOYINE paaigoal Buney =

‘AU S2101Sd JO SIONPaID [[B BJam SIoupad [enuasajasd ayl [ny ui pred uaaq SABY SIOJPaID [BNUSIaJRI] B

(ssiuedwos dnoib JaLjo wouy wnyal s)i Junoade oy Bunye)) saluedwor) ayy ysuiebe
SWIeo S} Ul [lejuoys Wesyiubis e Jayuns o) JoYpaly) painsag ouf joadxs am ‘uonepinbi) ul sanssi Buipuglsino ay Jo uonnjosals BuIMmo]|o) JeY) SSED Sy} SUIBLIBI )| =

9l ¢ pue
0Ll 2 '/t'2 Seny yiwm souepiosoe ul pasedasd usaq sey ¢1.0zZ AN 81 01 £10Z AJBnuer g Woy suonelsiuiwpe ay jo pouad jeuy ay) Buuarod podas sseibosd siy) =

ajepdn ssaiboud

*Z10Z Aenugad zz uo WAAS 0) saiuedwon) ay) JO S)9SSE pPUB SSauIsng sy jo Auoletd au; plos Slojensiuiwpy
sy ‘Buipen Buiobuo yim Apusanouod uel jey; pouad Gunaxiew Woys 8 Buwmo)|o) ‘spodas sseifioid Juanbasgns pue sjesodosd SIOJBASILILPY 3U) Uiyym pajodai sy =

saedwon ay) Jo siojag oy Aq ucneondde ue Buimorjo)
‘210z Arenuer g1 uo saruedwos) auy Jo SICIRASIUILIPY Juior sk pajuiodde aiam 477 DN Jo adod ueyjeuor pue sifiog p3 ‘Buiws|d pieyary ‘Ausae saunsuy) =

punoibByoeg

Alewwins aANo2sx3




suoljeqjsiviwpe
a3 Jo ssauboud




£l PoaJOsa)l SIUDL (Y AINUD SSIME © 'aANBId00D [BUCHIBWSIUL DN UM POIENIIE SULI JSQUIBW 1UBPLdapUT JO YIOMIBU DN BUL JO LY JAgUaW B PuB 17 edoing DNdX j0 Ariprsqns & &) ‘diysisuired Aigey paiu MM @ 'd7 ONGY EL0Z O

sioiepinbr] auyt Aq pasifeuy aq ||Im pue uonepinbij Aq pajosye aq Jou (M Sansst 9auadl Buipueisino Auy =

suus) awubisse piepue)s-uou Ioj suonenobau Bunsisse pue sausnb piojpue] Buuiamsue ‘sanssi ueual-qns Guibeuew ‘1aao Buipjoy ale jey) sases| Gunosiosd
Aq ssao04d wawubisse asea| ay} pauoddns os[e sAeY SICIBASIUIPY U] (20Uad) JO SIS} ayy JOpUN WM3 AQ papuny) sauesnsul pue afiJeys aoaias Jual
10} uonpw ¢ 713 Buyejo) sjuawied Bunuasasdal ‘spiojpue] o) sjuswAed sjesedas Oog' | 1sowle pabeuew siojensSILPY aY) ‘aduadi] 8y} Jo uonendxa ay) 0} J0ud =

SPI0|pUE| SANDEdSS) 1BY) O} SBI0JS JNOJ SBL JO $9SED| BY) JAPUDLINS 0] PaJayo Apuanbasqns aAeYy SIOJBJSIUILPY B8Y ) S2u99|
au jo Andxa uodn AT Aq pasolo a1am saI0)s asay) pue paubisseun paulewal S9SBS| 2JoYM S2I0]S 1N0oj 8y} pajuem JaBuoj ou Asyy jeyr pep1ap WMI Andxa
10 a1ep ayl Aq W3 o1 paubisse aism Adnooo 0) 80uUaI| [ewBLC aU} AQ PAIDACD SOSED] GOE AUI JO L9 £10Z YW Z1 uo paidxs Adnooo o) 80uUs) jBuy SINAMT &

"SPJO[pUB] Y} Yum sasea] Buikpapun auyy jo uawubisse ue pajenofiou WAAT 1Slium 23U uonnquysip JAYuap ay) pue sauadold
aSNoYsIEM OM] ‘ea1lo pesy ay) ‘(suoissaouos Buipnjoxs) selols gee Adnooo o} esusoy e pajuelb siojensiuwpy iy} 'sssuisng aus Jo |esodsip ay) Bumoijjo4 =

ssaso0ud Jusawubisse asea) pue Adna20 0) @3u8d|

suodas asay) Jo Aue jo Adoo paey e annbal noA § £ZF1 €€ 8110 U0 SaUleH Alla) 19BJU0D 8SEdjd
alay pajeadal jou ‘ai0ja181) ‘ase pue { Ipd DY Hodey 559J001d PUOIes SHIOJBed/LEe0Re/C aadZ0/Tewayn 00 budy mwwyy diy 18 ajqe[ieae) podoy ssalfioud
puosag ay) pue (Ipd Z10z-15NBNe-Hodal-55aJ0010-5a10)15-D00EaU/AI0SIADY /4 Od/SIUS N0/ SUOIEoIGN S ooy SIUDISU| pUYSaNSS|JUS (/W03 DUWdY MMM Oy
1e s|qepreae) Hoday ssa160id 18114 oy ‘(Jpd S|esodord-sa10}sa/Ad0SIAPY/JOd/SIUaWNI00/SUCEIINgSo 0y SIUDISU| PUYSONSSs | JUS M [/ W00 DUIdy MMM/ dRy

Ie a|qejieae) sjesodold SIOjeISIUIPY B} W1 passaIppe ale sucnelsiuiwpe ay) Buunp yum Jjesp senssi uiew sy} pue ssao0id ssauisng Jo afes sy} Jo sjielaq =

safied Sumo|jo} aUy) UO pue mojaq Ino Jas ale AB3ens SiY} JO UOHNIBXS Ul POASIYIE SARY SIOIRASIUIWPY aul jeym Jo sjejaq =

‘Juswsalbe sjes ay) JO SULIB) 8Y) Japun WAAT 0] SSeuISng ay) Jo uolsues ay) Buneyjioe) 1siym saluedwon
DU} JO S}OSSE [BNPISAI SU WOJ) suonesieas Buisiuixew uo Snooy 0) sem ABajens ,SI0j_NsSILIWPY aUY) ‘ZL0Z Aenigad ut WAAT O) SsauIsng Jo ajes ol Bumolio4 @

(ssauisnq jo ajes pue Buipesy Buipn|ous) Abajeng

uonessiuwpe u Buiaqg 154y Jnoyum
dn punom alam saiuedwo ay §t A[9Yi] 8 PINoM UBY) S|0UM B SB SIONPaID Saiuedwon) ay) JO) JNSal Jayeq B 9ASIYOE 0} SEM suonessiuiupe sy o asodindayj =

2102 ysiey
9Z U0 UONEIYPOW JNOYIM paacidde a1am pue ‘ZL0Z UJB €1 U0 saiuedwoy) 8U3 JO SJIBqSW PUB SIOJPIO UMOUY [|B O} JUaS aiam sjesodold SIoensIuUpy ay) =

suonensiuiupe ay jo asodind pue sjesodoid siojesjsiuiwupy

suoljelisiuiwpe ayj} jo ssaibouigd




14 paasasal S4B Ty Anuo somg B 'aAnBIadoc [BUOIELLDILY DN LI POIINLE SUL) Joquisi Juspuadony) JC IoMBU DM BUI JO LLY JBQIDW B PUB JT] 8don3 OWJM 10 AreIp|sqns e | diysseupied Algen poiu XN e 'd 11 OWdY €102 9

* 1WA JO 13U umoys ale sjuswied pue sjdissal syl SISO2 panJode JUNCIIE OJUl 8YE) 10U SB0P pUB SISB] YSED B ue S sjustuied pue sjdiadal jo junoooe
3yl jey) ajou asesld ¢ xipuaddy se paysene s £L0Z AN 81 01 £1.0Z Adenuer gL pouad ey 1o} sauedwon oy Jo yoes 1oj sjuswded pue 51diadss au) 4o sisfjleue Uy =

sjunosae sjuswied pue sydiasay

'sesodind | A 1o} ssuedwon)
8U1 Jo Yyoes Jajsibalap 0] Jaas M SI0JEpInbI ay) ‘paAIanal Usaq SBY SWOdUI 3{geXE] ||B 83u() ‘alep 0} spouad JUBAS|al Ay} 10} PAIILIGNS USDg SABY SLINAS [WA W

‘souedwon ay) Jo sioepinbi
sy} Aq ym Jjeap 8q UED SJaRew xe) ucnelodloo jeul Aue jey) pue uonepinbi cjul paseld Buiaq sauedwor sy 0 uonaalqo ou pey Y jey) pauLucd HYNH

payiugns uaaq AJusoal aAeY £10Z YoJBWN LE 01 210Z Idy | wouy pousad uoRelSIuILIpPE U IO} SuInial Xy uonelodios saiuedwo) syl w
lvAjuonexey

Swieo a1njny jenuaod 1900 ©) apew Buiaq 0p0'SZI 40 UoIsiAcid [RUCHIPPE UB UNM O00E |3 |BI0) SWIB|D OM] SU) JO) SSIBLLNSS aAISSSY "Suonensiupe
ayi jo pouad Huipen ay) 0] uonejal ul apew uaaq Buiney (sunep [lews [enusjod om) JaYLING B UJiM) SWIBED SOUBINSUI OM) JO SIEME S8 SIOJBJSIUILUPY 9YL =

a2uRInsuU|

S8LBA008] SRl 8Injny Jsuiebe Jo 19 8q o} ale
y2iym saniiger| sajes os[e pue Jual ‘AjIoiosie pue seb jo Ajddns ay) Joj sabieyo BuipseBal Ajjediouud '‘paas aq 0} sanijiqe!| Buipes JO JaGWINU jBwS B UIBWSI 319y =

suojepinbir ey Aq pawneppsip eiam sases| ssay) ‘uonepinbi) Adosjndwod ojul paoejd atam ssiuedwos) ay) 83U0 ‘810)013Y)
‘SpJOJPUEB] 8y} WOI) POAIDJSS SEM 9SU0dSal ON SOSes| al0)s paso|? Buiuiewsl g uo JapuaLINs JO JaJO JIay) Jo soueidadoe Bunieme aJam SIOIBJISILIWPY Ay ®

sanssi Buipesy pue Auadoad 18410

‘wodal ssaiboud sy s10jepinbi] Ayl U papiacid ag [IM LoRULIOJU Jayung uonepinb sy

u pansind 8q 0} anunuod | sjeadde asey ) UIENASUN SI 9PNOUOD (M sieadde Buipueisino asay) uaym Jo Buiwn ay | spunjal [BUCHIPPE JO UOIRIW G| H:F 03 dn o)

senuouyine Gunes Buinsind Apuawing aie Asy) Ing sjeadde 1ayun) 959y} WO} PAAIS0aI a( [IM 1B} SPUNyas [RUOHIpPE 8y} Anuenb 0] 8|qeuUn 18A SE 8B SIoJenSIuIUDY
ayl pawie Alinissaaons ase Yojym spungas pue sjeadde Gunes Buipue)sino jo Jaquinu ayy uo Buipuadsp asealow AewW SUCIENSILILLPE Y] 0] punjal elojeyl =

spunjas sajey

(‘juo02) suoneaqsiuiwpe ayj jo ssaibouad




S10}IpaJo paindasun
10} awo2InQ




gl poatssa) B Iy A0Uo SSIMS B aANeIodood [BUCRBLITIU] DINM (I POIBIILE SULY JOGIaL JUBPLBdDPLY O SHOMIOL DN BU) 0 ULl JSquit 8 pui 477 0N DD Jo Aeiprsqrs o &) 'diyssautred Aimdey potaun YN 2 'dT1 SN ELOZ O

sisdjpUe SIRISIURLDY suNog
UOYpELS Aurduodsou) 0 Siuowiked puopp sepnpu  (q)
"ued paquosaud einqunsip 0] uefleandda 1ned 1o S1seo [258) PR aopasne ebesod pue Bimunid snbaud Aed pmy jo wisod sepnpu) () oON

(344 i 0.2'62 641 (0g) 691 uewsioq
800 62 LI6'EPT 161 (1) 02 19d
€0 195'g1 9z0'0zZt Loy {661) 009 $8U01Sd
810)[pasd A pue upppm peiupe JAJpue upgym (@S40}|PaID paInoasun wielog - ssouB - 0003
pasnsasun suijejo painsasun pey|wpe 0} ojqeded jau - yed paquosed ued paguosaty

o} pred jo ragqiunu jejo swie|s pemnsesun [2jo]  [ued pequaseld uic)) 19840 5150

Puapimp 3yd

SUORNQINSIP Wed paquasald

.M0|2q N0 195 S1 saruedwo) sy Jo Yyoea Joj sjqeded puaplAIp U PUB SIONPAID PINJASUN JO S[IR18Q

‘£10Z Yo.rel Buunp aoe|d 300} ssiuedwio))

2} JO SI0)IPaLD paINBsSUN £69'gL O puapiap ued paquosasd ay jo uonnquesip (986 19y Aouaajosu| 3w Jo |E ainpayas Jo (£)59 ydeibered 0 juensind) sIiojpasd
painaasun o} yed paquasaid sy Jo uonngLYsip B ayew 0) papiuad aq siojensiLliwpyY ay) 1ey) Z |0z Jaq0100 ZZ U0 UNoY) ay} Lol UORBSLOYINE paniadal BuineH

$1509 0} Palgns ‘pO0'009F 40 Junowe wnuwixew e o} dn ajeas Buipns e uo pajenojes s1 abejuadiad ay] (uonesies)
10 51509 JdYe) sjesse abieyo Guneoy Jau woly suonesijesl Jo aleys sbejusorad B 0) sIO)IPaId paInNdasUN SjUS Y9/ | UONIaS Jo suoisiaoid yed paquosaiday] =

uawied ped paquosaid 8y} pue sJojipald painosasun

$.10}1pald palndasun 40} awodjno




uoljesijead Jo s}so)




8L poneser suBU Iy Anud sss B ‘aalaradoo |BUoeweiul SN Y POIETIWE S JoQUua Juapuadapul J0 RIOMIBU DY UL JO W JOQWIW B PUB ¢ T1 0d0.na DX IO ABIPIsgns B §| ‘diysieuied AITge|l pajun 31 B 'd 71 DX ELOZ O

‘uonesiuLpe ay) ul Buisue sisiew yum Bueap ul yers Jray pue way) Aq usalb
Auadosd awn JO SISEQ 9} UO Pax1 G SAI0IS JOJ UONRISUNLWDS SIOJBNSIULPY oY) ey pesodord Z|0Z Sunf GZ UO SIojIpal)) [Bljualajeld oY) Aq paaibe uognjosaly =

‘UofeIaUNLUSS SI0JENSIUILIPY SY) JO SISB] U] X1 0] ‘S8101Sd Ul SI0JPSLY) [ENUSISIBI4 PUB ‘ICYPSIS) PAINIAg JU) JO} SI | 'SIONPSIO paundasun ay} O} S|qE|IBAR Spuny
2y} ou Bq |Im aJay) souls jey) seiuedwo?) By} Jo yoea 10j (q)(1)zs udeibesed rapun JUsWalelS B Spew SABY SIOJBASIUIWPY 8u) SE ‘001 °Z 81Ny YIIM SOUBPIOOB U| &

£/073 10 sesuadxe pue §00'686°0L3 JO SIS0 8Ly PALNOUl am ¢€1.0Z AINF gL O} 102 Adenuer g1 woly pousd ey} 4o} ‘[B10j U] =

sisijenads asnoy-u 477 SNAY WL sdiApe Ajajes pue Uiesy pue suoisuad ‘aafojdwa ‘| WA ‘Xe] JO 199dsal Ul USNEUSPUN 3I0M SBPNJoUl S14] "Hag3 10 8lel
Aunoy abelaae ue je sinoy §92'2 Bunuasaidas £G0*200° 13 JO SISOD SWIN PALINJUI JJEIS JISY] PUB SJOJRNSIUIWPY ) ‘£10Z AN 81 O} £10Z Arenuer g pousd alpu] =

§ ON 90noEId AOUBAJOSUJ JO UBWIBIRIS S[BUCISSDJ0Id AISACDaY SSeUISng JO UoneInossy ay) Aq paanbai se ‘Auedwo?) yoes 10) £1.02 ANt
g1 0] IN0 PaLUED YJOM JO SEaJE SNOUBA 8} 10} JB)S jo apeib yoes Joj ‘sajed Jno abieyd pue yuads awi) Jo sisAleue pa|iejep e si Jodau siyj Jo Z xipusddy se psyoeny =

€zl €€ 8110 Uo sauleH Ajja) 19eju0d ases|d Adoo e ay| pinom pue apinb siy} $S399E 0} JjqeUN 8Je NoAj| =

IPd 1102 AN M3 6 dIS/SIS/AEITN [EDIUYD8)/SJUSWNIOR/EIPAWAN DIO 4 MMM/ Oy
12 paurelqo aq ues yoiym Jo Adoo e 984 SICensILILPY O] 8pINg) Si0)pal1) Y, uonedgnd sjeuoissajold
AIaA009)Y SSBUISNG JO UONBINOSSY Oy} Ut uaAif SI uoneuLIojUI J1BYHNS "g0L Z 8Ny ! jno }9s ale uonessunwal o) Bune|as suoisiaoid sousispos Aioineis ey =

UOIEIBUNLIBY SIOJRIISILIPY

ysenbal uodn papiaold aq ued Sa[NJ s Jo

1¥9] ([N} 9y Wodas siygy jo 1diaosl Jo $499Mm JYBID uIyum g0l Z 8Ny UM 8OUEDIOISE Ul Unoy) 0} uciesi|dde ue Buiyew £q 1gap painaasun ayj Jo (Wied S J0UpaId 1By}
Buipnjow) anjea u %401 1SE3] 1B Yiva (S)ioupaln painsasun Aue 1o 10)paln) paindag Aue Aq pabuajjeyo aq ued wnjuenb sy} jey] popuIua) 8Je SIOHPaID ‘UoHIppE Ul »

Hodal siyy jo 1dianal Jo sAep Lz ulyim spew

aqg jsnuiisanbal sy WP Z SINY YIIM SIUBDIOIIR Ui 1GSP PAINJASUN 3Y} JO SN[EA U 9,5 1SE3] Je UNm (S)I0)pald painaasun AUe 10 Joypal)) paindag Aue AqQisanbal
uodn Japjoy 80j0 By Woly s|qejieAe si1 pousd ayy i Joj pableyo sasuadxs JaYI0 Jo/pue uonelsuNwal SI9pjoy aoiyo Bupsebas paunbal uoneuloul [euonippe Auy =

1VA JO 18U UMOYS OS|E aJB SJUB WS
asay) w sainby ay| pouad Burgodas siyy 0} Ajeoyoads Bunelal ‘predun 1o pred Jaylaym ‘paunoul §)s00 [Iejap ¢ Xipuaddy se paydeje sasuadxe Jo sanpayosay) =

' 1'\A 40 18U UMoYs aJe sjunodae essyt ul saunby syl (£ xipusddy sas) sjunoooe sjuawAed pue sjdiaoas payoeye ay) Ui no 13s s.e pouad siy) w apew sjuswied =
pouad ayj Joj sasuadxg

uollestjead Jo S}so09H




61 poasasas SYBY Iy Apuo ssmg e ‘aanerodosD [UORBLIEIL] DN W POIBIIILE SULj JBQUIBLL JUSPUDAPU 1O YIOMIOU DN 8Y) JO UL Jequat B PUR 477 edoing DX jo Arjpisgns e 51 dys:euped Amgen pemwu 3 & d71 OWdX £1020

‘uoneqsiuILLpe S 40 asuadxa ue se uonepinby sy w pied agq [m s1502 asay]  pred 194 jou ing pouad ay) Suunp paumou
us8q 9ABY Z6/'293 0 51509 |269) Jayung sasuadxe pue se9) [eBa) Jo 1oadsas ui pied usaq sey (1WA JO 19U) 662 ‘0FZ3 ‘Hodas siy) Aq paseaos pouad oy Suung =

53509 |[eba

yodas uonepinbi 3say Jno ui papiacad aq [ SIRjRp (N4 uoneasiutwpe ay Buunp
apew $auaa0dal Buipnpul ‘'ssuaacal [euoqippe auwads Jo siseq abejusased e se uoneJaunwal JAYUN; Joj [eacsdde ¥aas Aew siojepinbin syl sJojelsiuLIpyY
o} Aq UMBIP UBaQ SBY £1.0Z auUNi 9z PUe Z10Z Jaqwaaq L1 ‘'Z1L0Z eunr GZ Paiep sLQnNjosal Jiay) ul JojIipals) paindag auy) Aq pasosdde uopessunwal iy =

spuny ved paquasad au; jo 1o ajqeied alam pue ped paquosasid ayy yim Buileap ui paunoul SJSo0 awn 0} sajejas Siy)
10 280'9£23 'Hodal siy) £q palaaod pouad ay) ut sasuadxa Jo 10adsal Ul geG'e3 yim Jaiabo] #1228 | 3 UMBIP SARY SJOIEASILILINY SU} ‘0A0qe JN0 1S SISeq ayju) A

PaLNJUI S]S0D SN JO SOUE[EQ SU JO JO-2Jum Jueoyiubis B BUIAJOAUI ‘PSAISOD UONBISUNLLS] JO SS90Xa U1 Apueoiiubis ale $1S02 awn [B10] SIOJBNSIUILPY BUL W
"(spunj ued paquosaid s Jo Jno ajqeied) sped pagquasasd auy ypm Buneap Jo) sjsod suny) —

JOBNUOD SB[ES 3Y) JO SULB} Y} Ypm
SOUBRJOJOE Ul SSIUISNG ,SH000Bd 28U} JO UOTISURS) Bl Yim AT BunisISSE W paunoul usaq aABY AT WOl AJo2Jip PaISA00l SIS0 SWI SIOIRASILIWPY UlEpsD) —

‘sajuedwor) sy} 10) sienew xey uonetodion Jusunuodde-1sod uiela0 BUIAJOSa) Ul paUNIUI SIS0 8wl —

‘51500 Aued pJil JUeAs|al
Jaye pue Aleao29J oY) JO aimeu ay) uo Buipuadep 'Sa1I8A008! 9S3Y) JO 9402 O dn JO 3)Bl S|QBLEBA B |B ‘'SSUSA0D3) [BUORIpPE Juads Joj siseq afejuaniad y -

‘palnaul 81502 W Jo 10adsas u wns paddes y -

:Bubreys Jo ayel Apnoy
[eulou 519y) je suckensiuiwpe syl ul Butsue stayew o) Buipuaye w yeys dial) pue sIOERSILILPY auy) £ FaMNIUI SISED SWIN) paadxa 0} JoU S| Uonelaunwal |ejo] -
1SMOJj0}
se Buiaq 'saseq jo UONBUIGUIOD B U0 $93] MEIp O} puajui saiuedwion ay) Jo SICIBNSIUILPY ay) Jey} yons ‘seiuedwon asiy) (|e JO} UCHBISUNWA. SIOJBSILILIPY

JO SISBQ 8U) U0 SUONOUSA) Jayuny Buisoduws €10Z auUnp 9z pue Z10Z J9quiadaq |1 ‘ZL0Z eunr $Z Uo JOJIpal)) paindag oy AQ paaibe 01oM SUONN|OSal PasIAB)
‘(s1800 asay) sieaq A|9ANDeYS ‘al10ja1a} ‘pUR) SIQep SN U0 [fejuoys obie| e $80.) JOJIPaI) PaInoag auy pue [ny ui pred a1om SIONPaID [ENUBISJAIS BLY JRY) USAID) =

( Ju02) uoneIdUNWal SiojenSIUIWpY

(Juo02) uonesijeau jo s3s09H




ABajells ainjnj
pue suoljeJjsiuiwpe
oy} wo.j }iX3




\2 pamases sBy iy Aijiua SSIMS B '8ANEJO0002 [BUDNBUIGIU| D) Wi POIBIIYE Sulll taquisi juapUadapu) jo SIOMaU DL OUE O Uiy Joquiatl B put dT7 edoing D JO Areiprsqns 8 §) 'diyssoutied A11)|GEY PO NN B d17 OWLH £102 &

suonebiqo soueldwoo pue Aojeinba: ‘Sunodsi Aioinie)s yum Bulleag -
pue ‘xe} uonelodiod pue | YA J0 10adsal w suorebijqo Buiobuc yum Bufidwoer -
‘pred oq {1m sasuadxa uonensuiwpe BupuEISINO YIIYM Woyy *sjelsa uonepinbi) aanoadsas au) O} sucielsIUILIPE auy W spuny snidins jo Buisseq -
‘sanuedosd pjoyssest oy Adnoso o) pojueib a2uadl| eyl JopUn anp swns jo uonesieuy ayy Buipiebas Apenaed ‘WAAT Uiwm sanss Buiuiewas Aue Buisiieuy —
‘sase9| yons Buiwiejpsip apnjoul o} ‘spiojpue| sy Aq paydoose aq 0} 194 St Japuauns a1aym sanssi Auadoid Bupueisino Aue Buipnpuosy —
‘SOLISA0D2] SB]BI [RUOIIIPPE O UORIJ|OD) —
(senynn o) sprebai yyim Auenarued) pouad Suipen uoneasIUIWPE 8y} WOl sanljigel Buipue)sino Aue jo Juawsyas pue uopenoban -
apnjow asay] ‘uonepinby w ym Jeep Aejeudosdde aq ueo yoiym jo yoea ‘anjosal o) siepew Buipue)sino Jo JaquInu B LieWSI 818y =
suoljepinbi| 8y Ul W3IM J[eSP 34 0) s1apel

"|Junosae sjusiied
pue sydiadal jeuy #9) Buily Jaye sABp gz WO} 19948 UM SIOIENSILILIPY SB SHI8Y) JO Uonoe Aue Jo joadsal i Ajgen Aue wol) oB1eyosIp SIojensiuwpy sy} pajueib
os|e uno?) ay) siolepinbiq jutor se pajuiodde alam adod uetieuor pue AuaaeT aunsuys 'ajkog p3 pue £10Z AT 61 uo ase|d yoo) Buueay unon e ABuipiodoy =

suoneAsiuvIWpe ay) jo Buipus sy} uo 10aye axe} 0} 'gs ydelbeled o) yuensind Aupqen Aue woly way) abieyosip unos suyy 1ey) pajsonbal osje siolensiuiwpy ayt =
€10z AInr Z uo (B)(E)L 1 Z 8iNY YiiM SOUBPIODDE Ul SIOJPSID UMOLY [|B pue JOHIPaID) PaIndag sy} 0} Uonuaitl Siy) Jo asnou aael siolensiuiwpy ayj =

Dy ayr Jo
Ot uonaag o) juensind saluedwon) ay) §o siotepinbin juior se pajuicdde aq adod ueyyeuor pue aifog p3 ‘AUSAET aunsuLD) Jely] JapIo Ue yybnos sioensiuiupy ay] =

saiuedwor) sy} jo dn Burpuim
sl Joj Buruonnad Ajsnosueynuas jsiiym g2 ydeibesed o} juensund suoneisiuiupe ay) pus 0] Unon o} paijdde siojensiuiupy ayy ‘AIBuipiodoy molaq pasi| sispew
Buipuelsino sy jo uonedwoo ayy ejeyfioe) of Jopso ul uogepinbi| ojur sawedwo) syl saow o} sieudordde pue aARI3}a 1SOT ISOU! I PAISPISUCD SICIEASIUNIWDY Sy =

*0S Op 0} )i} s=oueswnond Wenoy Asuy y uonepinbry Asosindwoo
o saiuedwon ay) aoeld o} Jepio dn-Buipuim e 10§ HNoY By} uonnad o) pepiue aq siojensIWpPY auy Jeyl pascdold 'pascidde se ‘sjesodold siojelsiupy syl =

suoneJ}siuilpe ay} wody xg

ABajel)s auinjnj pue suoljedisiuiwpe ayj wouj }ix3




uonewJoul Aioinels

I Xipuaddy




514 pansazay S14BH Ty ANus sswg v 'aAnziadond |2uonewsIL) DX Ws POTRIIEE SLU Jaquusul uspuadapu] J0 OMou SN BUI JO uly JOGUAL & puB gT] edom3 HiNd) j0 Apisans B 5 ‘diysieuied Alpge) poIaul XN & 4T DY €102 9

areys d| AeuipsQ
.8, | pajwr goN uosuay saseys di AleuipiQ g, 862°GES'EL L PUE saleys d| AJeuipiQ v, £10'219°9 PelIWIN ¢ ON UOSUSH

sijjg a6.1099) Aoy

swing Auoiuy pieN Sy AS[URIS pIeydry ‘sifg abioa) Aoy

wayy jo [ie Aq Jo JaLio yaea jo Ajuapuadapui pue Ajjenpiaipul
way Jo Aue Ag pestaiaxa aq Aew SICIENSILILWPY o) AQ pasioloxe aq o} s}oe Jo suonauny jje (Z)ooL ydesBesed yym souepioose u)

si008Iq

Z10g Lenuer g1

adog ueyieuor ‘siiog p3 ‘Guiwas)4 pieyary ‘AuaaeT aunsuyD

suonenBay N3 9y} Jo £ SOty U1 paulep se sbuipaadold uew ay) ale sbuipasasoid asay) pue saidde uonenbsl 53 syl

clocio Loy

aonsnr jo wno) ybiry

ONS ¥Z40 HIP4eD ‘PEOY JOSPUIA Hur] [epde)

asy 19y enysxieg ‘buipesy ‘ejesyl “ed ssausng uoibuy

1661 Aenuer gL

18600€E0

{0jd dnoug) yo00e84 84| APBuLo)) o|d suonesiesy 1od

sBuipjoy aJyeys jo sjreyaqg

Aiejaioag

s10)2211Q

awalels (Z)ool esed
JRppunoddy

slojelISIUIWpPY
se juauwnuiodde jo ajeq

siojepinbiq/siojeasIUUPY

sBuipasscid
Kouaajosu) uo uojenbas o3

89U3I3J3I WNOY
Hno)

SS3JPPE SNOIAdIY
aoe pasysibay
uonesodiodul Jo ajeq
squnu Auedwod

aweu Luedwon

uonewJsoul Aionjels

| xipuaddy




¥e passel 1YY Iy AINUD SSIMS B 9ANIRIAO0D ISUORBWIBIU] DX Wl POIIIE SULL JOQUISUS IoPUBGaPUL JO HI0MIBU DA BY) J0 WY JOQUIAW B PUB 471 2d0InT DN 10 AJBIPISGNS @ 5t diussouuied AMQel PoIRY XN € ‘dT1 O EH0ZO

saleys d| pauaJaq pZ6'65. PUB SaJBYS |3 ABUIDIO Y. 024118 ‘saJeys deg ALeuIpIO 055 ZPG'E PalwI [lejay dnolg) %o0oead

si13 eBioan) Loy

suing AuUoyjuy (19N ‘YD ASjuelg pieyary ‘sijg obioas) Aoy ‘Aemeg preyay Agjown ]

Wy} Jo [[e Aq 10 18410 Yyora Jo Auspuadapu pue L) jenpiaipu
wiaw jo Aue Aq pasioiax? aq ABW SICIBASILIWPY 3] Ag PasIniaxa aq 0] S)or 1o suonauny e (z)o0l Ydeibeied ypm aauepiooae u)

sio108.1Q

Z1og Aenuer g

adog ueyyeuor ‘sjlog p3 ‘Bunus|4 pieyory ‘Ausae aunsuyd

suonenBay N3 eyl jo £ PNy Ul paulep se sbuipeadold uiew ayy ase sBuipaasoid esay) pue saljdde uonenbal H3 ay),

Loz jo g0y

aonsn(t Jo uno YbiH

ONS 240 HIPIED ‘PEOY J0SPUIA U [eHdeD

asy 19y anysxyieg ‘Buipeay ‘siesly] “Hed ssauisng uojbuiy

pe61 Isnbny |

26206200

(pepwin 5310)g SH003BSH ANSULIOS) PeJIIT SUOIjeSIesY SaI0lSd

sbuipioy a1eys Jo s|1e3aq
Aejaudag

sJioj0anqg

swaeys (Zlogl eied

Jayuoddy

slojel)siuiupy
se juawjulodde jo ajeg

sioyepinbrjsiojeysiuiupy

sBuipaasoid
Kouaajosul uo uonenbais o3

82UR49J31 YN0
Hnoj

SSOUPPEe SNolAdld
aolyo pasaysibay
uopjesodiooul jo ajeq
Jaqunu Auedwo)

aweu Auedwo)

(1u09) uonewuojul A1oynieyg

| Xipuaddy




Ge poaiasas S14BY |y AIDUD SSIMG @ ‘BANRId00D [RUONBLUGIL] DiNe| VI POISTILE SULIY JBQUIBL 1LOPUSdBPUI O HIOMIBU DINAX 81 J0 UL JOQUIBLY B PUB 477 edeing DX Jo ABIPISqns 5] diysiounsad AImGen PO NN @ d77 SWdX 1029

saleys |3 AeuIpIO 000'88 1 palwn semadold dnoig) 300oedy sBuipjoy aseys jo sjielag

8113 861095 Aoy Aejaudag

swing Auoyiuy paN Uy Asjuelg preyory 'siig sbioag Aoy sJ10)03aQg

way} Jo e Aq Jo Jayio yoea jo Ajuspusdapu pue Ajenpiaipu
waly Jo Aue Aq PasIolexe aq ABW SIORNSIUIWPY 8y} Aq pasidiaxa aq o} sjoe 1o suonouny e (Z)ool ydeibeied ypm aouepioaoe u| wawalels (zJpol eled

s10p08i]g Jppnoddy

sJo)ensIuIwupy
ZL0Z Aenuer g1 se juaunuiodde jo ajeqg

adod ueyjeuor ‘aifog p3 '‘Buiws]d pieyay ‘APaae sunsuyd) . sJojepinbi/sioleaSiuILpY

sBuipaaoscud
suoneinBay 93 oy} Jo £ oonky w paulop se sbuipassosd urew auy are sbuipsadoid asay) pue saydde uogeinbal 93 ay | Aauanjosul uo uoienBal 53

clog o cor | 982U913j91 MNOY

aonsnr J0 unoo ybiy Mnoy

ONG ¥Z4D WpJed ‘pPeoy JOSPUIAA ‘yur [ende) S534ppe SNOIADIY

- asty /oy anysyieg ‘Buipeay ‘siesy] ‘ed sssuisng uoburpy 9213)0 pasalsiboy

L6l AINF SZ ucjjelodiooul jo ajeq

€5E€89E00 Jaquinu Avedwoy

pajwi 07 $9}e1s] uewsioq aweu Auedwon

(‘ju09) uonewliojul Aioynjeys

| XIpuaddy




sa)el Jno abreyo Jo sinpayas Buipnjoul
‘s1sAjeue 1802 pue awiy ,SJojeNSiuILPY

Z Xipuaddy




12

poaatasas syBu |y Ainue sSME B ‘aane1adoc?) [RUONBLLGIU] SN WM POIBIIYE SULI ISRUSLU JUAPUadapL) JO SHOmMIBU SN OU) JO UL JBQUIKY B PUB 477 edaind DX jo JBipisqns g s) ‘diyssousd A([1qel paIri Hn B ‘d 11 O 1029

saye) Inoabiseyd jo jens) [RIsUeS eyl w1 paayal s1 ng Juawubisse auy o) Axsanp paBieyd jou 6 suofouny [BAqUed Uy pakojdwa gers (0 1800 ByYY
1uads awp Jo siEAMBUR ay) uj papnpin we pue uswuliess ey 0) Aaup ewn paliieyd eABy ‘Yels [EHEIBID0S PUB IOIYSED BUpnpL JUBUBISSE Sl UC PONJOM DABY OUM Y213 IV

SPI0OQS BIOIBNSIURLDY BUN0S

szi ozl ’ voddng
ove oee 1sA[EUy/IolenSILILIDY
iTA> S0€ ejnsuoDiebauRk JURISISSY/IOIENSIUIWPY JOIUSS
ory 474 4 sabBeuepyy
0ss BTAY Jabeuepy Joues
0.9 SE9 moeeng
S9. SeL Jauped
£L0Z AINr 8L — ZLOZ 90 | Z10Z dag Q¢ — ZIOT UET 6} {anoy Jod 3) epern

suonensiujwpe ay) Suunp uonelado vy sajel Jno-abieyd S04 SILILLPY

suoljelisiuiwpe ayj buunp uonetado ui sajes no abaeys jo Arewwng
Z Xipuaddy




8z poasRsal S1UBH IV AIRue SSIMG B '0ANRIedO0D) [RUONRIUSIU| SNDX LI POIZ(|IE SLUY 18Guew Juspusdapul |0 SUomIBL SN D Jo LY JAGUBK B pue g7 edosn] S jo lejprsqns e 5| ‘dyssouped Aimge) pairln 1N 2 ‘471 OWdH 102 @

S99 100 efinzyo jo oA [seueB a1 v peeYa: 51 Ing uBwulNTe
oy o Apoanp poliney jou 5] SUOHIUN) VCNBOSIALTE RSO U] PEASIOLLIS LIS 10 1500 6| TuadS Sum JO ESARUS SA0GE 9U) L) POPRIAY B Pt ueunfisse au 0} Anoeum ewn pelireys sazy 'Yms Loddng DUIPIU TURUUDISES SILT UO POYIOM SARL OUM JjET9 [Ty L]

€40Z AN gL O
LLy 0189°%iC €oaL ZL0Z Amnuep gl $1509 ewyp o)
£10Z Aienuer g| o} 210Z
8 56¥ € IPZ'S0E L51O Arenuer g prewo) jybnoug sisco ety | (1 e 0'voe's SSi oLl sy
6LIv BOEY'6S 9091 poped u) [@I0L| |6 ObE 0p0Z'S 061 S0l Sy dIM pue S04
45908 009% S 04 S0 00z co9L SO ] SPIOJGU PUB 5300g
L1908 009y St 0t S0 SJUBUASHALT DU ySBD) RiouRY
uopesyesy 1088y |0 0Z¢ 00zt O4 ok
S Sov 0lvo'sl 998 S0 ¥ob 6k <9 00z 00ZE 01 ol siansifey assus
awaasfa swep Jequuapjuoidangrdnnueg
Tyer 019t'tL LEZ SO ¥9 LB 9 PaRSsUn ey paquIsaly P
S 60F 00sL'y 9L e ¥] siolipas o) syodas LM (SThLp 085'bZ ST S €1z L62
oort 002z (] S0 oppa penseg| |9 04p SHEP SO0L S+ 60 §:] LVA Wwaunurodde 1sog
asugpuodsoLco ¢ ey
988E 091S vE 50 60 Joypan Reuen| (2 1Ip 69Z'LL OZ¥ v oz 94z uonasodsod weunu:odde 1Sod
SUHED pUB UCTPAD xe)
¥ OM 0ZETOZ E6r  ®) 95z el 0L 0 oze 09EL €T £z
669% Qco6'lE §82 9zt 6% 0L sjuamnoop ABejens oozZe 09EL €2 €2 _ SMDIAGY BUOISUS
sjunoooe sjuawded soakojdiigy
oszh S €0 €0 pue sidizoas LameNs | [ooq;y 0001’y 004 1z 6L
cory 02Zi5 €l £t s13pjoy aumuagap o) spoday {emeiaa) Bununoooe
999¢ 0826'e 89l 5 90 9L SaMeuL0; pajeja) pue ansoD| (9 Jov 00SL'Z €6 €1 or SdI 8) SUONBIDUCISY
oGiz Sk Ee  Si L (] sMaal g isppeyn| (8 Ziy 00¥s'L L¥ 80 (13 Buyspysen pue Bupunoaoy
ssueydwos pue Loymes Bujuued pue uopeRsUpIRY
ojes Aunoy 3ol swp) sinoy uoddng Joegspwpy  seBeusl  Jopaing 8w Kunoy 1503 sunoy uoddng sojensjunpy JoBeusly 103004[Q
eBaiony oL potnied oficseny  eunl |moL jouned

€102 INf gL 01 £L0Z Uer gl SISAjeue 1503 swi] — {3)d dnois yoodead ay) APSULIOY) O|d SUONESIEIY 1Dd £10Z N §1 ©1 CLOZ Uep 61 Sishjeue 1502 swi] — (9d dnoag yoo9esyg 3y A1awao)) old suojesijeay 19d

(uonedisiuiwpe ul) (914 dnouc) yo09ead ay) Ajuawlioy) pajyiws suoljesijeay 19d
Z XIpuaddy




62

PorIasos S1YBY Iy AIRUD SEMS B ‘eAgRIadon? [BUOREUIAII INAX Uik POIEIIYE St Jequiatl Juapusdoput jo JI0meu SdM SUt Jo LU IBqua & pus 4717 edoen] Swdy jo Arimsans e sy dysioutied Agey psw ¥n © ‘d771 DR EL0Z @

$0121 100 6B12Y2 Jo jane] [EIBLB0 Y U1 paTBgel £ 10q luetlSSR
o 01 Anoesp peBsInd Y0u 51 SUOROUNG UGCTRISRIMPY [R4USD U] PeAOIALLD [FETS §0 1500 4] TUSdS GLI JO SISAEUR SACGR OU} U1 Pepnpy) e pue peaundisse o) o) Azenp ew pefinp arey ‘wms poddns Buprow ‘TUSRUUBISER Si) U0 POYIOM BATL OUM LETS [V ooN

TBLE TSIB6ES'S 09L5°ET £10Z AINT g1 91 ZL0Z ATEnuer g1 1500 ewp @joy] [0 SSE 0SLL'PEL 6995 09 §7eT rvél vl
Z6iE Q6Zr'PLa'. ¥8AL'0T £10Z Aenuer gy of 2102 Aenuer gL pueauo) WBnoig isoo ey | (0O 08ee’s iL ry wpary mo R
2 29¢ P'SeP'S09  9'608°L pouad uj (Mo . ewasaJbe swiep
5 05¢ L965's0L  ZHO0C €0 829} rem v oare 0esEzLL S ozE g ou 8 PAmISEUN Jd pOqUISLd
o0sy9 0296 9t S0 Lé messeaoqo] (YL 06L¥'0E  Ov. 09 9L €45 IE suoppar o) sprodas Aoymels
{Adnaoo! [0 15¥ 019821 96¢ 11€ 61l sIoNpaD painosg
0} 0OUBS WM 21 990 - |0 Oty 09I8'T ¢S rs sunerd Loy
0obt 00r's SEl SEl 1 Bny) Avedoud proyeses)| , eouspuodsaLuc
9828 117258 pesz €0 Logt 918 ve #uodaid poyesse| |4 682 oeLl'zz  BES 9¢s ve 80 10Ppas [B38UBD)
9 E5S 0 0S9'r re 10 % 4 w0199 WD PUB SICHPAID
826 0 ZES'H 6¢ 9l £z SUAURSAAL PUB YSED|  [pees cCEG9S  0ESt 92 Ty 78c
. 025 20 - R owm%espno 6658 £OCE'0r  BELL OZ Loz sov LVA ounurodde aoxm
) seseynd| (8256 £CrO'Yl  E£6E 912 L} uoResodioo juBLIwOddE 150d
Lisy orer 904 96 ot 01 UONISURS JO UOTBYIOR iy
uopesifesy o8sy| | . -
SELT DBIE9tL  S95C YT T ots 34 2I2M'89  ZISL £O zzs v 04z
sis00]  [BOEY 0fLsiE T8 642 zer L swewnoop ABeleng
. SUNO3e )
069¢ D9YG'0EL B ESE (174 Lt8 o€z Euggaﬂﬁsﬁ““ 05zL gt 0 ©o e erthases gﬁﬁ&sm
0 02¢ 0 008 82 g2 1 suonoajord Jyoud pusen| (8608 0ELE's 941 £0 gl -1 s10pOY eumuegep o} spoday
0 opy 080¢ L0 L0 ddfmssaud| |Z58P ogLL'gL 08¢ St il v ol SO[IEW.O; POIBIES PUB AUNSOID)
0056 osze S St sosipuey [euonewsly}|  (Z &5z coZre  ZEl Szl L0 SMOIARL P ISTHBUD
0 0SS 000’y 08 08 SUDISSEOU0D eauejjdwos pue Loimmg
Bupeil| [g18¢ 0lz6'st 'tk OC €l £~ 4 50
0.9 0655°'81 LIZ Fk 4 0 Gh 0088'L 2% v SoURINSWY [2A00 usdQ)
008  06sSeL 142 Lz oo jomepey| |CSSC 0% 92 4 2o Koszs  uisen
cuoneBpsoan| |°°%F 00Z¥'s 5l 10l 60 S0 dIM pue se8-
pug siopong| |0TSE 06689 96, O 6¥ i1 SRICIDY pue 83o0g
b ott owTe  Sit vse ot 50 [eiousy
a0ze 8010 oz 0z amones suorsusg|  |STEE $'6C0'Z9 9S8k £2Z b oot TU omonas B
saakojdwe . UnoooR
Lote D P0VL L2 ¥ 6l zi S0 i 8oUBpUOdSALOD ghe ooovee Lol Eu o¢e Sdl 3} suonenuUoaY
G ove 0 005" v ov +0 step sakoidwa Buisauby| |9 69 G6E9'82 £8L €2 ere Z Bupanyses pua Bugunosoy
saakojdwy Buuued pue uopEgS|LIWPY

vBrioay

0jes AUnoy 1209 oW

wnoy
ol

woddng iojensjujipy JeBeusy

1090110
peuned

£10Z INF #1 01 £L0Z UBr 6 SISAJEUR 150D 2w — (PI] SRI0NS SN0y ASLUIO) PIT SUCHESEFY S3101Sd

a1 Aunoy 1809 dwl

eBrioay

wnoy uoddng Jolensjujwpy JoBeuely  Jopoed|q

1e30L

Houptg

£1L0Z IPF g1 ©) £1.0Z VUBF 61 SISAlZUE 1502 W) — (P17 SRI0IS S,320280g AlJawod) P SUCNESIEaY S9I0)54

(uoneaisiuiwpe ul) (pajiWIT $3.4018 S,4200e3d A|49WI0}) pajiwiT suoljesijeay Sa101Sd
Z Xlpuaddy




o¢ Poasasay SBL iy AR SSIMS @ ‘BAlTEIad00s [BUOELDIUN SN LIW POIIIE Sty J3QUIBLL JUSPUBAOPL) JO JIOMIBU DN BY) JO LY Jaquists 8 puR G 403 DX o Aijpregns 8 s) ‘duysraused Age) peiw) 3in & 'dT1 SN £L020

ST1EJ 10 @EIBYD JO j0A] [BOUB0 Ul U1 PORIBLES §) 1Ng uounbisse
o o) Agoeutp pollseys 10U §) SUCHILNG LORBISILALDE [ENUSD L} PEACIALID s J0 1SC3 aty| Jusds awm (0 SEARUR BAOE SU) U PAPNPU] 658 pUR JusuuDssa eu 0} Adanp eup peliey eaey LjEis Loddns Buipnpul IURWUBISSR SIY1 LD DOXIOM QAR OyM e Y ION

£L0Z AN gL 01 £1.0Z Aenuep gi SISAjEUE 3500 awi] - (UoENSIUIWIPE Ul PAJWIT O SAE}ST URLISIOg

L9t 0068°0t 08 80s it (43
owoaife swe
£95¢ 0Ze0've G219 Liy 28l ol pamdasUN Ued pequasald
98Iy 09Z¥'9  bSI L€ £zl s:0yipas 0 spodas Loymms
o oby 0oL [ 4] [ 41] SI0)PAR PANISG
eouspucdsancs
0 ozZe 0952 80 80 10)IpasD [Riouet)
SWEd pUe SI0NPaId)
L 2744 86I8'SL S1¥ g0 v 6l iz
Ly S00L'6 0€Z 80 oy ze LVA luawiiuiodds 1504
XB}
69ig c68's 98t ¥ St 2t uonesodiod Jueuuodde 1Sod
xwey
99.¢ §S82'6L TS £ 9l [ 14 0l
6 EBE 096%'s LZC sZ1 Z6 0t suawnoop ABejeng
00t 0099 St St sI9p|oy armuedsp o) suoday
geet SSri't €1z €0 Sz s SBMEULIO) PEIER PUB INSOLD
168 oboL'z LS 92 L€ SMBIARS  1STOYD
asauejdwos pue Aoyng
912zt §Z65'9 S0T g0 roi f4 S
ooze 095 £0 £0 gauRINSL JOA0D uady
L IEE ozsl'e L8l <311 44 dim pue 5994
b 6E VZI0'SL0T b 6LL'S €10z Anr g1 03 ZL0Z Arenuer 61 1809 BWA @304 |4 pys Spoe &1 60 90 SpI0s3) puB €008
¥ 9EE B80p6'208°) £82E'S £10Z Asenuer gL €1 ZLOZ Alenuer §) puEMIC) IBN0Ig 1500 8w —
£rve 9IEVTLL  §08L poyed u oL g, 0VeZ'EZ 695 ozl oy
06z 9 605'0L) S98% ¢T 9°6EE [ %: 13 2113 {smeyas Bununooos
(43414 00zZZ S0 S0 S19ssB JOUI0| (P oY oobLlL 942 o€ oz Sl B) suonEnRUCOaYy
6 82Z¢ 8682941 09es +vZ g 6Lt 0E8l g0l Apedosd ployasea I ¥6E 0B¥S'IL £6Z 96 L6 Bupsyses pue Bununooay
uonesieey jessy Bupuuerd g uoRASIIWPY
oy Apnoy jsos 0wl sinoy Moddng sojenspupupy  seBeuepyy  inysaig ayes Apnoy js0d smoy uoddng Jojenspupy saleusyy  1ojoedq
eBeiony oL Howed obaioay  owl oL pouey

£L0Z AN 1 0) £1.0Z Aenuer g S1SAjeue 1502 awi) — (UonENSILWPE W) pajWE] 0D S9JEIST UBLISIOQ

(uoneusiulwpe ui) pajwi] 09 saIjejs3y uewsiod
Z XIpuaddy




poasosal 5B Iy AIUS SSMG B '0ANEIGC007) [BUBHELLIIUL DN Wik POIEIIE SIUl JOqUIaul 1uepuBdapu| Jo YI0MBU DX BUl JO UL JOQUOW B PuB d17 8doInT HidX Jo AIRIPISQNS & 8t diyssoulied AHIIGRY POIALI MM B 'd 11 OWdX €102 ©

LE
sosupdro g AoSaien pue | AoBoje) jo uopeuridxe ue Jo) oy abed sog ]
SRIOOU JTI DN SUNoS PRI GTY DN 2103 SO0 T OWAA  SUN0g
00'06 1oL [82°196°) IejoL| (S8S oL
000 sosuadxe z AoGates| (00 09 sosuadxo Z AoBaen| (000 sesuadxa Z AoBajen
00 06 sasuadxs | AoBayen| (82 LO9'L sesuadxe | Aiobeen| |cg s sosuadxe | Aofee)

3

19d - SuILWRsSINGS|p 0 Aewnung

UBLWSIO(] — SIUFWISINGSIP Jo Asewiwung S2101Gd — SIURIISINGS|P jo Alewwng

e10Z AIne g1 01 £10Z Adenuef g1 — palinaul sjuawasingsip jo Aiewwng
Z Xipuaddy




SJUNO22. SjuawAed pue s)diaday

¢ Xipuaddy




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group pl)
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012

of Affalrs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
TRADING EXPENSES

Bank charges & interest NL 2500

NL (2500)

TRADING SURFLUMDEFICIT) NIL (25.00)

Pagel of 2 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 43




PGL Realisatfons plc (formerly The Peacock Group plk)

(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and investments 1046546 10,465 46
Business Intellectual Property ML 100
10,465 46 1046646
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,916,000 00 Close cut of FX hedges (Plc & H4) NL LIZA RO
2400000 Stock NL NIL
NL L2497
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 33388 329%
Rates refund (837063) NL
Sunchry refunds (86.55) NE
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) ML £2500)
Receivable from group Campamies B7,76512 8776512
790.001 82 91,020.02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Admuoustretors fees 56,360.00 2187011
Admmustrators’ expenses 74027 645478
Legal fees {extension) 1,800.00 1,800.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,800.00 18000
Statutory advertising NL 76350
Bank charges B 5000
©01252M) (222051.39)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 73,500.89 812,483.89
(1,340,000 00) Intercreditor cross-guarantees NIL NL
(73.500.59) BI12453 )
UNSECURED CREIATORS
Prescribed part trade & expense 191,75092 191,75092
(229,580,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NL NL
(191,75092) (191,750.92)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,201,000 00) Ordinary sharcholders NIL NL
NL NIL
(230,181,000.00) (240,819.80) (0.00)
REPRESENTEDBY
NI,
Chnstme Mary Laverty
Admunstrator

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 201210

02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

1PS SQL Ver 201210

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Store sales - cash receipts NIL 16,405,528.94
Store sales - credit card receipts NL 18,123,84985
Sales - concessions/franchises NL 609,896.09
Sales - GSLinternet NIL 16456648
Rental mcome 2184® 294079
Contributton costs from EWM NL 1,157,007 22
Miscellancous meome 2825841 62,60239
Biuebird TSA receipts NL 21,9320
354310 3687841376
PURCHASES
Retention of title NL @25,04749
Purchases NIL 45175
ML (625,499 24)
OTHER DIRECT QOSTS
Wages and salaries (1432) 12,748,560.72
PAYE&NIC MNL 272738714
Staff expenses NIL 3952897
Refund Pension Contnibutions (33537 120,186.64
kY- 10 (15,635663.47)
TRADING EXPENSES
Store secunty NL 185,554 80
Trading pertod rent, msurance and SC 55642741 141421823
Rates NL 183734975
Water rates NL 21271
Heat & light 416,518 G64,53715
Rental costs NL 61,28443
Telephone/intemet NL 36652715
Professional fees NIL 305,083.56
Bank charges & interest ML 2798
Logsstics, distribution & storage MNL L7713, 70455
Commission payments NL 58865439
Repars and mamtenance 1895 14751921
Sundry expenses - stores NL 373,12596
Sundry expenses - office warchouse NL 289276
Vehicle runming costs NL 111,39307
Information Technology NL 56641 45
Marketing NL 2532000
(973,13834) (7,990373.99)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) (937 345.55) 12,626,877.06

02 August 2013 09 45




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

(In Administration)
Administrators® Abstract of Recelpts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affalrs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/201)
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Business Intellectual Property NL 4,999.99900
Goodwll NIL 2,500,000.00
NL 7.499.99900
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NL 5,000,000.00
NL (5,000,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
IT Systems NL 500,000.00
227400000 Equpment NL 1383,07963
26,600,00000 Stock NL 13,016,030.00
Employee Records NL 3638600
67500000 Book debts 1304714 1,021,037 14
Other debtors 3228000 12741224
Franchise/concession debtors 6,4434] 4910,95708
Leaschold premmum rents rec’d (1,313,043.41) 81,521 40
Licence rents received 3,766,0041] 721416214
Cash n transit NL 6698,32875
Cash floats NL 79758400
2504,82128 35,766,508.4
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank nterest, gross 13,52518 845459
Rates refund 719,300 4,407,52990
Insurance refund & settlements ML 50961 48
Sundry refunds 396888 1543700
Tradmng Surplus/(Deficit) (937345 55) 12626,87706
Funds retumed from landiords NIL 23,500.00
Leas¢ premiums 17,981 84 21643090
Recewvable from Group Compantes 107,755Q00 107,75500
BEWM Funding for KPMQG fees re licence (96,600.00) 117,600.00
Thurd Party Contrnibution to Costs NIL 9544250
71,000.00 Pre payments NIL NL
{171,413.29) 17,806,12963
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundworld Rent ML 61,500.00
Iceland Rent NL 2002140
Admmastrators fees 1,733,57447 741604337
Admmstmtors' 275545 90,969.90
Irrecoverable VAT NL 13531471
Professional fees 1,95116 52,764.96
Property agents {Allsop) 49728387 53507679
Agenty'/Valuers' fees (2) (160,200.00) 89.496.50
Legal fees 239,50883 194232258
Hilco fees ML 1,358,05286
Professional fees - Prescribed part 2055467 20,554.67
Sub Contractor Services NL 281240
Storage costs 53748 23,9638
Statutory advertising NL T6.50
Reng (33205301 7,020,356.08

Page 20f3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)
(In Administration)

Administrators® Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Page 3 of 3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
Other property expenses 195713 160,593.39
Bank charges 308.% 1,755.76
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NL 177,28292
(1563414 2) (19,108,591 17)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
PAYE mcome tax etc NL 3334074
(1,777,000 00) Employces wage arrears NL NIL
Employees’ holiday pay NIL 21613295
NIL (249473.69)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(27,243,000 00) Floating charge 81493097 322680375
(87493037 (32.268,703.75)
UNSBECURED CREDATORS
(89,003,000 00) Prescnibed part trade & expense 40039997 00,35997
(40039997 (200355 97)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(4,326,000 00) Ordinary sharcholders NL NIL
NL NIL
" (92,729,000.00) (505,397.20) 4,045,468.48
REPRESENTEDBY
Floatmg ch. VAT rec’able 234903 55
Floating charge current 4072,060.08
Floating ch. VAT payable 1,901,08247
Floating ch. VAT control (2162571 57)
4,045,468.48
Chnstine Mary Lavearty
Admirustrator

02 August 2013 09 43




Dorsman Estates Co Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/201) From 19/01/2012
of ARairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental ncome (17.184) NL
Miscellaneous meome 21,693 53) NIL
(33878.12) NIL
TRADING EXFPENSES
Trading pertod rent, insurance and SC (478,44035) B429M
Bank charges & interest NL 191450
478,44035 (10344.4%)

TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 439,562.13 (10,344.44)

Page 1l of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 05 47




Dorsman Estates Co Limited
(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/72013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal fees (frechold property sale) NL 9,060.62
NL (9.06062)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditar 265,93938
ML (26553938)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Frechold property NL 275,00000
Other debtors {32,280.00) NIL
Leasehold premmum rents rec’d 131304341 1313,04341
Licence rents received (3,633,837 ™) 10,811,15812
(23530743%) 12,399,201 53
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 1,91235 4712640
Rates refund 21091272) 634205
Sundry refunds (3,51888) NL
Trading Surplus/{(Deficit) 43956223 (1034449
Funds returned from landlords NL 8939583
41,000.00 Lease premiums NL 97967200
Funds recewvable from Group Compantes 191,948.% 191,948 76
4189174 1,261, 12680
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundland Rent NL 3697742
Poundworld Rent NL 789,333 54
Iceland Rent NL 165,28491
Admmstrators’ fees {7.320.00) 192,630.00
Admmustrators' expenses 9000 pasliy}
Irrecovereble VAT NL 899326
Agents'/Valuers' fees 160,200.00 166,650.00
Legal fees (extension) 1,80000 1,80000
Legal fees NL 791600
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,800.00 1,800.00
Statutory advertising NIL 7650
Rem 55501072 10,508,173.54
Bank charges 3150 3750
Payments to EWM o overpaid lease charg NL 37641609
(711,618.22) (12,589,105 76)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 2099866 42505928
(09.958.66) (425,05928)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Prescribed part trade & expense 119,360.17 119360.17
(124,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NL NIL
(119360.17) (11936017
DISTRIBUTIONS
(188,000 00) Ordinary shareholders NL NL

Pege 20f 3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

02 August 2013 09 47



Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Recelpts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
MNL NL
{271,000.00) (2,975,059.69) 252,403.12
REPRESENTEDBY
Floating ch. VAT rec’eble 55,11775)
Floating charge current 40,7031
Floating ch. VAT payable (1,895,495 01)
Floating ch. VAT control 2139
251,403.12
Chnstme Mary Laverty
Admunstrator

Page 3 0f3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

02 August 2013 09 47




(a1ep 0} paniooe snid 4y Jed se pred)
sasuadxs 0 $3|NpayY2s

{ Xipuaddy




i 4 ponsasas syBy iy ANuo Ssimg B 'eAnesadoo) |BUCHBLLSIL] DX LI PSIRLJE Sl J9QUISW JUSPUSHOPLI IO OMIBU HINJX SUI jO ULy JaquAL B Pue 477 edosn Opidy Jo Amipsqns e sy diyssauped Kijiqey pepw)| A B d7171 OWdIN 102 @

pred oq o) j04 (115 @Ay spopad

Topd Uy IO} PEUSOR 61500 BWOG 10) pansor Aisnonasd tseq ADBoE 10U BARY 1Bt pouRd S L perusoepred sesusde

[EjUaas shoys AU sosuRdxe j0 SINPOLRS S (a:ey pejsedar 10u amnjassLl pue) spousd Joud U) 10§ PSR LBEY
Apeoua Buwey povrsd s u) pred sosuadia uELRI 01 8P £ XPUAdy 18 SAH 01 GRUCOS: ARJGUPD 10U (WM (RUAID DIEd,  SHION
PN SIBASIURNPY  OOMN0S

67109 - STL'09 oL
ovL - ovs SJUaWasINGSIP ,SICIRASIIIWPY
09€'9s - 09¢8°'05 UOREBI3UNLLSS SICIBNSIUILPY
009'¢ - 009's saa) |eba1
G2 - 14 1sesoiw pue safireys sueg £a0RUD LBEMD] £TS00 Bujpen
suopes|[eal JO 1500 10 UcElU02a) B Bupalio) (51:0dai ssa:Boxd sopd w sssuadxo pred se popoday asom Aeu asaym) uBsiog o3 pred spungas
swesosdas popad s u) sesoiSd Aq prad, s8 paprodes wofy SIOTRASIUADY 1O pBF S5F PUR Poned Buipen o) Ued 0 0.£0'98F3
pouad o) ejol  ponaoay pied 3 pred 8q o1 184 s aamy cposad
Jopd 1] 30} PanUOE iS00 BLUOG JO) PaMIOR ASnojaid Leeq APRale 10U BARY 1B popad s Uy panmor/pied seeuadxe
{€L0Z AIne gL 01 £1.0Z Aeenuer g1) 19d — Sasuadxa jo anpayss feeusaIOL sMays Ao sesuadie (0 GIpoyDs Sy, (uSt Porradal Jou BICJAY) Pus poLad Jo1d U 10} PenEXE usdy

Aperaure 8uney popsd snp i pied cosuadye uresd o} enp ¢ xpusddy 12 EIFY 01 SO0 ATOND 10U M RUMSD PR,  SSION
SUCOR) SIMBISIUAIDY  SN0T

1o4sd U] 0} PAILISIE €100 SWES 10) penmor Ajnotansd uBaq ADRALR 10U BARY 18] 8_8% ﬂ”“ﬁmﬂmﬁeﬁ.ﬁ %0 .amm..u th.uo 3N.omm.u Liddic
ImUaLBsU| SMoys Ajuo sasusdio J0 enpaiDe St (aiey PeTRoda) 1oV 00500k pUB) spopad Joud Ui 10} PANAL LBeY 822'929°L 264'29 967'£98°L rogng
Apeasa Buey poped sig t pred sasuadie uEL00 0) oD ¢ Xpuaddy 18 ST ©) STPUCOAI ARSI [OU M LUNICS PlRd,  SSION T TXA - kA SIUBWISSINGSIP SICIBASIULIDY
PO T2 vageett - VL9'EEL') UonessuNUral SIOIENSILIUPY

6L1'eeT - 6LL'tEZ [B30L! |(co5'z8) - (596°29) saay ssanjeass)uabe/euon|ssejoid
9L6'HLL - 6L9'LEL eogng|  {eso'zee) - (g60'2c8) oy
gt - 8t soBreyo yueg| |16EZ0E 26429 665'6E2 sagj reban
LLO'GeS - L10'sSS way| |tee - 1£€ 1sa183u} pue sefiieyo yueg
009'c . 009'c soop pbaq| |L56t - 156'1 sasusdxa Apedoid 10
06 - 06 SJUSLUSSINGSIP SI0IENSILILIPY 8eT's B 8ET's siso0 abeiois
{oze'D) - (oze') UOREISUNUIS) SIOJENSIUNIPY gtz26 082226 SUCResiIEas MWQNMM
00Z°091 ) 002031 $99) suenjeAsjuabe/ieuoissejory {0s¢) - (ose) suohnquuod uoisuad punjar ‘seueres ‘sabep
SUOIESHIESI J0 350D o) - 61 soueuauiew § Sieday

(ovv'sLt) - (ovv'sLy) B1o1nS| | ,70'q00 - 174'988 poytad Buipen 104 Juay
(ovv'asr) - (ovv'eLr) pouad Buipen Jopwed|  |gos'ory - Z60'91Y sannn
$1S09 3934)p JaYjo pue sasuadxs Bujpei] 51509 }904|p Jayjo pue sesuadxe Bujpely

popdad 1o} [e30)  panasy Pled 3| |popedofEl0L perusIy pled 3

{£10Z AInr g1 01 £1L0Z Arenuer §1) urwSIOQ — SISUAHXD JO INPIYIS {£10Z AInr g1 01 £10Z Alenuer gL) SM01Gd — SASUAXA O INPaLYIS

(panuooe snid 4y 19d se pied) pouad ayj ul pasnaul sasuadxa Jo sa|Npayssg
¥ Xipuaddy




194 paniasas sBy iy Auo ssms B '8ANEIad0CD [BUCRBLISII DY thi% POIENLE SULI) JAQUIBLI JUBPUDdEPL 10 }IOMIBU SWJY BU JO LI SSqUIBL B PUE dT7 040N DI Jo Alipisqns B &) ‘diyssoured AIIGEl PAIT 3N € ‘11 DN EL0Z O

ajeudoidde asaym pabieys aq ose [pm Jobuassed Jad spw sad dg [euoippe ue siebuassed Builued uaym ‘sadAy 12D aA0QE BY) JO [|B J04
ajw sod dpg — 182 S Jauped Jo a5

aprw Jad dpg — Jeo Auedwo? Jo asn)

apw sad doy — aageWd)E YSED JBD J0 S191YysA paumo-A|pjeaud Jo esn

saluobajes aalyl oul ) sune|d abeaniy

1SMO][0) SB pAleINIeD SI siy) "abeamu 1 sabieyd Ajuaiung Buumoannsay SN 1BY) Juswasingsip Z AloBajen ayt

SJUBWSSINGSIP JO AUBWILUNS PSYIBNE 3Y) UIY)IM PASOJOSIP a1 9)ejsa ou) Wod) pied sjuawesingsip Auy

abfiesjiw ssewisng ‘ajdwexa Joj ‘SISBq 8|qeuoseal pue Jadoid e uo uaunwodde ay) 0) PRIEIO|IR 8Q UBRD 1B} SISO PIIBI0|. 10 PaIBUS apnow
Aew Aoy Aued payy juapuadspul ue o) JuswAed e o) Jou Ing uonsanb u jusunuiodde auy; 0] 9|qeJajal AR BJB JBY) S1S00 BJB asay ] Stuawesingsip z Lliobaren w

*}Je1s 42y o SIY JO JAPIoYIILI0 aUt 0} PAsINqUIBL
$)509 jusieainba pue ‘sesuadxs paeg ‘sableyd suoydare) ‘ebeysod ‘abelols ‘any woos ‘Buisiuaape ‘sjidwexs oy ‘apnpu few asayl Aued piy) juspuadaput
ue o} Juswéied e pue uopsanb w jusuguiodde s 0} Yoq s|qeialel Apdsap ainyipusdxa ouDads s1 a1ay) alaym SISOD ale asay) Sjuswasingsip | Aicbaen m

:SMOJJO} SE 6 dIS UM pauyap
aJe sasuadxa yons ‘Jqnop JO SDUBDIOAR aU} 104 9)e1S8 S} W0y sjuawasingsip Z AobBsjed pue | Aobaies yloq 18A0021 0} YOO [ Japioyaoiyo aul iuuad spury a1y

sjuawasingsip jo A1aaosal ay) 1o} Aafjod Bupnjoniysey oiNdM

Z xipuaddy e papnjoul sasuadxa pue S1S02 8w} Jo sisAfeue ue Aq pauoddns ‘podal payoeye ayj ul Jno 1as ale pouad SIY) Ul paLnoul SJS00 SN
SIOIEASIUIWIPY SY) JO SIE19Q 901 Z OjnY UYim 8ouep1oode ui (K|juo $a101Sd) SIONPaID) [ENUaIaBld PUB paindag ayy Aq paaosdde sem UoREIOUNWSS SIOJBASIUIIPY Y]

uonesaunuwal siojelisiuiupy

1sanbay uodn papiacid aq ue2 SBMI 9SIL] JO 18} [Ny @Y Hodal payoene

3} Jo Jdra0al JO SHI5M g UM 601 Z 9INY YIM SOUBRIOIIE Ui 1Ino)) 0) uoneddde ue Bunjew AqQ j1gap paindasun s Jo (Wiep sJo)pald jey) Buipniatn) snjea ui %01
1589] 1B Ultm (S)iojipala painaasun Aue 10 Jojipal) painaag Aue Aq pabus|ieya eq ues wnjuenb sy} Jey) papuilal s4e SIo)palo uoijippe U] Hodal paysene ey jo diesal
10 sAep |z UIyum apew aq 1snw 1sanbal Syl Yy Z SINY YIM 9IUBPIOIIE Ul Gap PaINJoOsSUN oy} JO Snjea W %G 1Sea| Je Yim (S)10)ipald painassun AUB 0 JONpSID)
painaag Aue Aq 1senbal uodn sICIERSILIWPY 3U) WOl ojqepeae s1 pouad ay) Jo) pabieyo sasuadxa Jayio Buipsebal uoneuLojul [euCHIPPE AU JBU) PISIADE SIE SI0NPaID

1WA Jo18u umols ale sainby ay) poudad siy 0) Ajeayiosads Bunejas ‘predun 1o pied Jayisym ‘paunaul $1509 au) JIB1op sosuadxe Jo siuswale)s asay |

sasuadxa Jo sa|npayas ayj o} S910N

 xipuaddy




s|jesodoltd Jo sjuawalels siolel)siuiupy

G xipuaddy




114

pansosal sBu v Auo ssmg € ‘eaneiadoog) RUORELIE DM YW PTIBRILE SUUY JOquIB JUSPLIRdIpU] JO YIOMIBY DN 9l JO LY 1AGUIY B PUR 477 00INT SN 10 ArRIprsans e s ‘diysseued Ajqe P N B dT1 DN EL0ZO

siojepinbi

wior se jusunuiodde Bunjeas sdog ueujeuor pue sifog p3 ‘Buiwel4

pieyory ‘ApaAeT sunsuys ypm ‘uonepinbi Alosindwon ojui s yo0oeed Buined
Jspso dn-Buipum e 1o} HNoS sy uonnad |w siolEASILILPY 2y ‘1 1yBnoy; §)

‘saiuedwo?) Jo Jensiboy

sy} yum suwuoj aeudoidde sy Jjo uonensibal sy Buimolo} Ajsyeipawwi {1)gs
ydeibeied 0} juensind siojensiuilpy SB S119Y) JO UONIE AUB J0 108dsas i
Ayiqer wouy pabieyasip 9q SJOJBASILILIPY Y} USY) UOHN|OSSIP JO JUaAS 8Ly U|

‘way) jo Aue Ag suop aq Aew slojepinbr] Jor ey} Aq

auecp aq o) Jualujoeud AUB Japun pasuctine 10 pannbal joe Auy ‘pasoidde aie
s|esodold 8y} 810j8q pue sjiesodosd oy jo 1dicosl ay) Jaye apew Si UofBUILIOU
8y} 12y papod ‘10)epinbr) pasodoud ay) se uostad Jusiapip B SleuIWOU ABul
sioppa (g)Z11°2 8y pue (2)eg ydetbrieg yim 9oUBpIODDR Ul SIO)PDID O}
8sIn02al Jayuny AUe JNOLRIM $,Y200E9 JO sio)epinbi juior se adod ueyjeuor
pue spiog p3 ‘Surwal4 pieysry ‘Apaae sunsuys wiodde fim am sjeudosdde
pawaap s1 uonepinbr AgjunioA S0IpaID §j "uonepinb o uonensuIwpe
Wwolj S 4202894 SAOLU [IM SIOJeRSIUILIPY au) ‘W) yBnoy) § *Ajlsanews)fy

‘(s1eudosdde y1) suoypasd [enuoalagasd

PUB SI0)IPaID) PAINDaS AY) WO 19V 3yl Jo L9 aInpayss Jo (1)gs ydeibeied
0} juensind SIOJEASILILPY SB SIIBY) JO UoNde AUB JO j1oadsal ui Ayige)]

woyj abieyasip sey) Xeas SICIENSIUILPY SY) JBYI UOTN|OSSIP JO JUsA8 8} U

panjossip aq Afjuanbasqns |wm s)}o0oBad

pue asnoy saiuedwo?) Je seonou ajeudoldde sy o)) [IBYS SIOIEASIULWPY

ay} uay} 'uonepinby e w ypm Jeap aq 0} aumbal 1ey) sueiew Buipuesino

JBU)0 OU aIe BJBY} PUB ‘SI0IPAID O} BIGE|IEAR SUICI8( [[IM PUSPIAID OU 8SNEDSY
sjeudoidde jou si uonepinbi| Jeyl Waap SIOlRNSILILLPY U} Jey) JUSAS atf uj

"$,)000B8 JO S18SSE 817} JO Jno pied

aq |leys pue s)s0o swn uodn paseq aq sisernads esnoy-ul 477 DWAM Woly
SIOIBJSILIWPY Oy} O} PAPIACID SOIAPE JUBAS|S. JBLJ0 pUB 8JIAPE A18jBS pue
Ulesy ‘uoisuad ‘ | WA ‘Xe} ‘2ISUaJ0} JO J10adsal Ul 41 DN 4O SIS00 3 eyl

‘SjUBLUIBSINGSIP

om) Azo6a1e0 apnjoul 0] Swi 0] SN} WOJ) SJUBLIBSINGSIP MBIP 0] pasuoyine

9q sIojedisiuIwWpY ay) 1ew) ‘osiy juswubisse ay) jo Aixae dwod ayy Joa|jas

jely ‘aseasou Aue Buipniaw ‘sajel 1no ableyd 477 9WdY 1. uads Apadold swn
UG paseq uollensIuIWPE sy Jo pousd ayy Buunp L 0} awi} Wolj §,300983d JO

SJBSSE 9} WOJ) JUNOIIE U0 $59) MRID 0} PASLIOYINE 8¢ SIOIBNSIUNLPY U eyl

(Hued paquosald
8U} Japun) SI0)NPaI0 PaINJasuUn 0] UOKNGUISIP B ayew o} Auoyine au) 10}
(£)v9 ydeibesed sopun) unog ay o} A|dde o) *sjeudoidde i ‘poyiuuad aq o),

(a1qeadde asaym) sioypalo |enuaiajald
pue painoas o} uonesijeas Aue Led o) papiuuied oq siojRASILILLPY By} 1By ]

SI0jeSIuIwpY
sy Aq Alessaosu pawasp )1 pouad uonensIuLpPE oy} 0} UOISUBIXS UB %395 0]

"aAey Aeul §,)000B84 sune|d Aue ansind ‘sjeudoidde y1 ‘pus ajebnsoaul o)

S)000B5d JO SJ9SSE Y] LWOJ) SUOHESI[BS. SSILIXEL O} JSPIO Ul
9|qe.ISep JOPISUOI "UCIIISIP JISY) W ‘A3y] Sk SIo1eASIUIWPY Sk s1amod ey (e
as1219%a Aljesaush pue Jusipadxa Ajqeuoseal sBuiyy Yans ||e op 0} enunuos o)

Bumoljo} ay) ssodoid SIOjRASIUIWPY Sy

&b ydeibeseq yim asuepioaoe Ul siesodold SICIENSIMILLDY OU) SSINHISU0D
A)ainua sp Ut Juswnoop sy ‘mojaq siesodord pasiway oywads sy 0) UcHIppe U

(o1d dnoug) Bo0se2d 3yl Al1owlioy) 9|d suolnesieay J9d — sjesodoud siojelisiuiwpy

s|esodoud




14

pansasal spybu [y Asus SSIMG B 'OANRISICOD |PUCHBWIBIL DN I PSIBIIE SULY J9qUIBW JUBPUSdBPUI JO HIOMEU O 8Kl JO LY AU B PUB d'77 6d0NT DX J0 Amipjsqns e sy diysseupad Ajiqey peiaul ¥n © 'd1T OWdM EL0Z @

slojepinbi

uior se Jueunuodde Buiyaas adog ueyieuor pue ajfog p3 ‘Buiwsid

pJeyory ‘ApaneT sunsuyo yiam ‘uonepinbr] Asosindwon ojul soooesd Buneld
Jepio dn-Guipuim B 1o} §noes sy uonnad |m siojensiuupy ayl ‘i génouy J)

‘saiuedwon jo rensiBay

ay) ypm sunoy sjeudoidde sy jo uonensiBal ayy Bumoyos Al9ieipawu *(1)86
ydeibeied 0} Juensingd sJ0RASIUILIPY SE SJIay) JO uonoe Aue jo 1padsas ul
Aungel woyy pabieydsip ag SIOIENSILILLPY SU) Ual)) UORN[OSSIP JO JU9AD SY) U]

wayy Jo Aue AqQ suap aq Aew siojepinbi Juior ayl Aq

auop aq o} Juaunoeus AUe Japun pasuotyine Jo pasinbal Jor Auy paAcidde ale
s|esodold ay; a1ojaq pue sjesodold au) o Jdi1aoal sy Joye apeul si LoeUILICU
ay} 1ey; papiaoud Jojepinbiy pasodoid ay se uosiad Jusiayip B sjeuUiLoU Aew
sIoUpaLd ‘(€)1 1 2 @iny pue (2)gg ydeibeied upm eoueploooe Ul SIONpeId o}
95.IN0291 JAYUNY AUB JNOYIM SHI02EDJ JO Stojepinbi Juiop se adod ueweuor
pue ajfog p3 ‘Buiws|q preysy ‘Auaae sunsuy) jutodde [ am aeudoidde
pawaap st uonepinbiy ABjun|oA SICHPSIS §| ‘uonepinbi o uonensuIpE
W04 5,4009B394 2A0W [[IM SIOJENSIUILPY au) ‘1 ybnoy) ji ‘Alaanewalpy

(sreudosdde 1) sioupaio jenualajelrd

PUB SIONPaID) PaINJDS S WO 1OV 8L JO LG 9lnpayas 4o (1)ae ydeibeiey
0} Juensind SIQIERSIUILRPY SB SJiay] Jo uonse Aue jo 1adsal ul Ayijige|

woyy abreyasip 15y} 1995 SICIENSIUILLDY U} JeU) UOHNOSSIP JO JUSAS aU) U]

paAjossip aq Aguanbasqns [m syo00ead

pue asnoH ssiuedwoy) je saanou sjeudosdde ay apy jjeys siojensUILIPY

au} ua ‘uonepinbi| B ul LM Jjeap g 0} aanbal 1ey) siepew Buipue)sino

JBYj0 Ou 2Je 219y} PUB 'SI0NPEID O} JIQEJIEAE SWO0D8( [[IM PUSPIAID OU 8SNEJD(
ajeudosdde you s1 uonepinbi) JeY) Weap SIOJENSIUILLPY By) 1BY) JUaAa sy} U]

SI00B8d JO SI9SSE Ay} Jo 1no pied

aq {eys pue §1509 awig uodn paseq aq siseinads asnoy-ul 477 OWdIM woly
SIOJBSILILIPY 8Uf} 0] PapInCId adIADE JUBASIS] JBUO pUB adIApe Ajajes pue
ulesy ‘uoisuad ' yA ‘xe) ‘aisusioy Jo 1oadsal ul 47 DN JO SIS0 8Ll 1By ]

"SJUBLLISINGSIP

om} K1063)e0 spnioul 0] 8w} 0] SWIR LUOL) SJUSWBSINGSIP MBIP 0] pasuoyine

aq siojelsSILILIPY aY) Byl ‘osy Juswiubisse ayy Jo Aixsjdwod ey} 1991184

1ey; ‘asealssur Aue Burpnjou “saiel 1no abieyo 477 O Je Jueds Apadosd awn
uo pasiq uonensitiwpe ay; Jo pouad ay) Suunp swn O} SWI} WO} 8,00988d JO
S]aSSE al} WOJ) JUNOJJL UO §838) MEIP 0} PESUOYINE aq SIORASIUIIPY 8L ey L

(ved paquosalid
auj Japun) SJO)Ipeo PaIndasun o} uoRnguUISIp B ayew 0} AJuoyine ay) 1o}
(£)p9 udeibeiad 1apun) unoo oy 0} Aidde o) ‘ajeudoldde ) ‘pajuuad ag o)

{aiqeandde ataym) sioupaltd epuasae.d
pue painoas o) uonesieal Aue Aed o) pajiuilad aq siolelSILILIPY 8y} ley]

SICIRNSIUIUPY
au} Aq Alessanau paluaap 1 pousd UOHBASILILIPE SY} 0) UOISUSIXS UR %98S 0]

‘aARY Aew §)000Ba4 swies Aue snsind ‘ajeudosdde y ‘pue sebisaau o]

55009884 JO S}9SSE 8U] WO suonesijeal asiunxew 0} Japio u
S|qENIS3P J3PISUOD ‘U0NBIISIP N3y W ‘A3U) S SIOJBRSIUILLPY Se siamod Jiay) e
asioiaxs Ajjessualb pue Juaipadxs Algeuosesd sBUIY) LUINS [[B Op 0} SNUNUOD 0

‘Bumoyo) sy esodold sioiEASILILIPY 8y

617 ydeibeieq yum eouepioaae w sjesedold SIOIBASILILIPY Buy] $8INiSucd
fyaumus sy unuswinocp siy) ‘mojeq siesodoud pasiws) ayioads sy} 0] UOQIPPE U]

(PaywIn

S9.10}S S)002edd AlJoWLIOf) paliwi] suoljesijedy $9101Sd — s|esodoud siojeqisiuiuupy
s|esodo.d




iy paasosal swBl Iy Aijue SsMG B aAnEI0d00D [BUONELIOI] DN Wil POIEIE Siiily Jaquiswl JuspUBdapu] J0 YI0MBU S B4 JO L JSGIOW B PUB dT1 8d40In3 DY JO ArRipegns B 8 'diysoupied Amgen PO 3N & I DN ELOZ O

sioiepinb

yior se jusunuiodde Bunjaas adod ueyieuor pue ejfog p3 ‘Buiwsl4

pleyory ‘AaaeT sunsuyd g ‘uonepinbi Asosindiuog ol sy200ead Buioe)d
Japlo dn-Buipuwm e 10} Unooy oy uoniad M SIOJEASIUILIPY aW) ‘W) WBnow Ji

saiuedwon Jo Jensibay

a1 ypm suwoj ajeudosdde au jo uonensifia sy Buimopo; Ajeleipawwi (L)86
ydeuBeied 0} juensind SIojensUILIPY SB SJISY) JO uonde AuB jo 1padsal ui
Age)) woy pabieyssip aq ,SI0)e1ISILILIPY SU} USY) UOKNIOSSIP JO JUSAS Y} U]

‘wayy Jo Aue Aq suop oq Aew siojepinbi Juior ag Aq

auop aq 0} JUBURIRUS AUR JBPUN PESUIOUINE JO pasinbai 198 Auy ‘paroidde ase
sjesodold ay) 2i04aq pue sjesodold ay) jo 1d1a03) ayy Jaye apeLl S| Lojeuiwcy
auy 1ey) papaold ‘Joiepinbi pasodold ey se uosiad Juslayip e ajeuiou Aewl
SI0ppaId (£)211 Z 3Ny pue {7)eg ydeibeieq yym aduepIoode U| SIOHPAID O}
251n022J JAYPn} AUB JNCUIM SHO00ES JO Siojepinbi yuior se adod ueljeuor
pue ajAog p3 ‘Buiwal4 pJeyary ‘Apaae] sunsuys juiodde [im am asjeudoidde
pawaap si uonepinbi AJRUN[OA ,SIOHPaIY) J| "Uonepinbi| ojul UoHESIUIWpE
LG} SHI00ED4 SAOW [|IM SL01BNSILILIPY a4y ‘W yBnowy p ‘Ajaanewaiy

‘(ayeudouidde 1) sioypaso [enuarajesd

puUB $I0)Ipaln) PaIngag ay) Wolj 10y aUl o L9 2Inpayas Jo {1)gs ydeltbeieyg
0} Juensind SI0JeNSIUNLPY SB SHIaL jo uonoe Aue jo 10adsal ul Aypgel)

woyy sbieyosip Jiay) %oas SIOJRNSIUILIPY S} 18U} UONNJOSSIP JO JUSAS aU) U}

‘panossIp aq Auanbasqns J|m S,400083d

pue asnoH saedwos) je ssojou ajeudosdde agy oy [BYS SIOIERSILIWPY

ay; uay ‘uonepinbi] B ur ypm JEap aq 0} asnbal jey) siapew Supue)sino
JBL0 OU aIe I9Y) PUB ‘SIOUP3ID 0] S|QE[IBAR SLL023] M PUSPIAIP OU 85neDaq
aeudosdde Jou s1 uonepinbi) Jey) Wasp SICIENSIUILIPY Y} JBL) JUSAS 8y u)

$)j002Ba JO S1asse oy} Jo jno pred

8q {[eys pue $)s09 awn uodn paseq aq sisienads asnoy-ul dT1 HINEX WoJy
SIOIBASIVIWIPY SU} 0} PapIAoLd 93IADE JUBAB|) JOYI0 PUE BdtApE Ajajes pue
qieay ‘uoisuad ‘ [ yA ‘Xe} '‘J1susdo) Jo 10adses t 477 DN 40 51500 e Jey

‘SjuUsWasINgsIp
om} Auofa)eo sapn[aul 0] s 0) LR WO SIUSWSSINGSIP MBIP O] pasuoyine

aq siojensIuWpY ay) 1By ‘osly Juawubisse auy Jo Aixaydwod auy 1938l

1By} ‘asealow Aue Buipnpw ‘sa1ed 100 861U 4717 OINGY 18 Juads Aradoid awn
uo paseq uonegsiupe ay} jo pouad ay) Buunp swn 0} awn WoJ) s,§00083d JO
$12SSE B} WCU) JUNOIDE UO ST} MBIP 0) PASUOUINE 3¢ SICJRLSILILLPY aU) eyl

(ved paquosald
au} Japun) SJONPaJD PaINIsSUN 0] LONNGUISIP B 95EW O} AILOYINE aty Joj
(£)y9 udeisBeiey Jopun) unos ayy o} Ajdde o} ‘seudosdde y ‘papiunsad aq o)

(sjqeondde aseym) sioyupasa enualaad
pue paIn3as o uonesiea Aue Aed o) papussd aq siojensIutLPY ayl eyl

SIOleSSIIWPY
oyl Aq Asessadau pawaap Ji pouad UoNBASIUILUPE Y} 0} UOISUSIXD UE 23S 01

anely ABW s, )000Bad Sswielo Aue ansind ‘gleudosdde p ‘pue sjebnsaaul 0

$,)00089d JO S19SSE 9] WO} SUoljesijeal asiWixXew o) Japio U
8|qeaisap JapISUoD ‘uoneastp Jiay) Ul ‘AsL) S sojesiuiwpy se siamod J1ay) e
as1oraxe Al|esauab pue Juaipadxa Aiqeuosesl sBuiy yons || op 0) enuUUo3 0]

:Bumoljo} ey esodoud siojensIUILPY 8y L

6 ydeibered yum aouepIoooe Ul siesodold SJOJESIUTWPY 8Y) SSINGSUoD
Alanua ) Ul juswINdop siY) ‘mojaq siesodosd pasnuay oyioads ay) 0} uoRIppe u)

pajiwiT] 09 saje)sg uewsioq — sjesodoud siojesisiuiwupy

s|esodoud




{feuonewsu)
SNd) eaneradoos) jeuonewau] SN JO SHEWIPES] 10 SHIEWSDED]
paiJaisiBai aie Axajdwos ybnosyy Sumno, pue obo| ‘aweu SN 24l

panIBsal

sybu iy Anue ssSIMS e ‘aanesadoon [BUOBWSIU] SWM Uik P3JeNIYE Suuy
loquisw Juapuadapul JO YIOMISU SINGM 81 JO WU Jaquua B pue 4711 edomng
W 10 Aieipisqns e s ‘diyszouped Ajiqel| payiwi) Y0 € ‘dT1 OWdM €102 ©

uonenys Jeinaiued ayl JO UOIBUILIEXD

yBnoioy e saye soape |2uoissajord ajeudoidde Jnoyum uoneuncjul

yons U 1B PINOYS SUC ON 8JNINY &) Ul 91BINJOE 8q 0} SNUIUOD ([IMm U 1BY)
Jo panIBdal S1 1 81Bp SUL O S B1RINJIE SIUONRULIOJUI YINs 1ey) aajuesend
OU 8Qq UED BJSY) ‘'Uonewou Ajau pue sjenase epiaoid 03 Jnoaeapus

am ybnouly Ainus 1o [enpiapul Jejnaiued Aue Jo SSOUBISWINDID 84 SSaIppe
0} PEPUBIUI JOU S1 PUB 8Jnleu j2aush B 0 SI UI9IaY PBUIBILOD UCNBULIOI ]

Auxapdwoo ybnoayy buinno




